
CS-B] PIU MSAMB - Procurement plan with Method & Time Schedule for CONSULTANCY 

Ref. 

No. 

Description of Assignment Selection 

Method 

Review 

by Bank 

(Prior/ 

Post) 

Contract 

Date 

Contract 

Value 

Comments 

1 Service Provider for Modernisation & 

Improvement of APMCs.Package 1, 

Amaravati (Amaravati, Morshi, 

Anjangaon surji.) & Yavatmal 

Districts(Ghatanji, Pusad, 

Pandharkawada) (Total 6 APMC) 

QCBS Post 26-Oct-11 34.45 Contract Awarded to Lalit 

Deshmukh & Associates 

Amaravati on 26th Oct. 

2011 INR 34.45 Lakh 

2 Service Provider for Modernisation & 

Improvement of APMCs. Package 2, 

Akola (Akot, Murtizapur) Washim 

(Risod ) & Buldhana (Chikhali, 

Mehakar) Districts (Total 5 APMC) (1 

LSM - at Karanza District Washim) 

QCBS Post 26-Oct-11 38.00 Contract Awarded to Lalit 

Deshmukh & Associates 

Amaravati on 26th Oct. 

2011 INR 38.00 Lakh 

3 Service Provider for Modernisation & 

Improvement of APMCs. Package 3, 

Jalna(Jalana, Ambad,Bhokardan), 

Parbhani(Parbhani, Manwat) & 

Hingoli() Districts)(5 APMC) 

FBS Post 21-Apr-12 44.13 Contract Awarded to CG 

Associates Jalana on 21th 

April. 2012 INR 44.215 

Lakh 

4 Service Provider for Modernisation & 

Improvement of APMCs. Package 4, 

Aurangabad (Lasurstation, Sillod) & 

Ahmed Nagar (Kopargaon, Newasa, 

Sangamner, Shevgaon, Shrigonda) 

Districts)(7 APMC) 

FBS Post 4-Jul-12 62.95 Contract Awarded to 

Pricision Precast 

Solutions Pvt. Ltd Pune 

on 7th April. 2012 INR 

62.945 Lakh 

5a Consultancy services for study, 

design, development & 

implementation of MACP web portal 

FBS Post 27-Nov-12 16.69 Contract Awarded to REI 

System Pune on 27th  

Nov. 2012 INR 

16.69Lakh 

5b Consultancy services for feasibility 

study of enhancement of MSAMB 

Data centre 

FBS Post 11-Jul-12 7.75 Contract Awarded to 

WIPRO Pune on 7th Nov. 

2012 INR 7.75Lakh 

7 Service Provider for Market 

Information Display (MID) 

QCBS  Post  23-Oct-12 23.99 Contract Awarded to 

Virtual Galaxy Pvt 

Ltd.Nagpur INR 23.99 

Lakh The unit cost is 

revised from 40.00 Lakh 

to 25.00 LakhSelected 43 

APMCS  69 APMCs 

already got installed 

projection TV out of 150 

APMCs 

7a Market Information Display( MID) 

study   

Individual 

Consultant  

Post  6-Sep-13 13.80 Order issued to Virtual 

Galaxy Pvt Ltd. Nagpur 

for Survey for 107 APMC 

locations for MID. 

  ----------,,----------           



12a Consultancy for design, development 

and implementation of web-based 

Computerised Bidding System at 5 

APMCs (Replication of pilots) 

QCBS Post 4-Mar-14 69.65 Contract Awarded to 

M/s.Virtual Galaxy 

Infotech Pvt. Ltd. Nagpur 

for 5 APMCs. (INR 

Rs.67.81 lakh) 

12b Consultancy for design, development 

and implementation of web-based 

Computerised Bidding System at 20 

APMCs (Replication of pilots) 

SSS Prior 6-Oct-15 335.10 Contract Awarded to 

M/s.Virtual Galaxy 

Infotech Pvt. Ltd. Nagpur 

for 20 (16+4) APMCs. 

(INR Rs.335.10 lakh) 

13 Service Provider for development of  

livestock markets  

QCBS Post 16-Dec-11 35.31 Contract Awarded to 

RajendraGattani& 

Associates Amravati on 

16th Dec. 2011 INR 

35.312 Lakh This 

package has 5 LSM & 1 

SR market 

14 Service Provider for Development of 

Rural Haat Package 1 for Amaravati 

District  

QCBS Post 16-Dec-11 29.11 Contract Awarded to 

RajendraGattani& 

Associates Amravati on 

16th Dec. 2011 INR 

29.11 Lakh 

16 Service Provider for Development of 

Rural Haat Package 3 for Jalana & 

Aurangabad Districts 

FBS Post 12-Apr-12 43.07 Contract Awarded to Ar. 

Pankaj Agarwal, on 12th 

April 2012 INR 43.07 

Lakh 

17 Service Provider for Development of 

Rural Haat Package 4 for Buldhana 

District 

QCBS Post 16-Oct-11 26.98 Contract Awarded to 

RajendraGattani& 

Associates Amravati on 

16th Oct. 2011 INR 26.98 

Lakh 

18  Service Provider for Development of 

Rural Haat Package 5 for Akola and 

Washim Districts  

QCBS Post 16-Oct-11 24.90 Contract Awarded to 

RajendraGattani& 

Associates Amravati on 

16th Oct. 2011 INR 

24.902 Lakh 

19 Service Provider for Development of 

Rural Haat Package 6 for Parabhani, 

Yawatmal& Hingoli Districts 

FBS Post 12-Apr-12 33.00 Contract Awarded to Er. 

Joshi & Associates on 

12th April 2012 INR 

33.00 Lakh 

23 Service Provider for Mobilization & 

establishment of PGs, PAs & FCSCs 

(Grains) & FCSCs (Fruits & 

Vegetables)    Package 3 for 

Yawatmal& Hingoli Districts  

QCBS Prior 25-Sep-12 138.31 Prior Review by Bank ï 

as per earlier procurement 

Threshoulds ï WBR No. 

1324861                                           

Contract awarded to 

Wipro, Pune on 25th 

Sept 12 for INR 138.31 

Lakh.SP for formation 

of 14 FCSC Grain and 

14 F&V  

24 Service Provider for Mobilization & 

establishment of PGs, PAs & FCSCs 

(Grains) & FCSCs (Fruits & 

Vegetables)   Package 4 for 

Parabhani& Jalana Districts  

QCBS Prior 3-Nov-12 120.82 Prior Review by Bank ï 

as per earlier procurement 

Threshoulds ï WBR No. 

1501164                            

Contract awarded to 



MART, Noida on 3rd 

Nov. 12 for INR 120.82 

Lakh.  

25 Service Provider for Mobilization & 

establishment of PGs, PAs & FCSCs 

(Grains) & FCSCs (Fruits & 

Vegetables)    Package 5 for 

Ahamednagar and Aurangabad 

Districts  

QCBS Prior 25-Sep-12 142.64 Prior Review by Bank ï 

as per earlier procurement 

Threshoulds ï WBR No. 

1324863 

  Contract awarded to 

Wipro, Pune on 25th Sept 

12 for INR 142.64 Lakh. 

26 Consultancy Services for Training 

Need Assessment (TNA) & Training 

of Trainers (ToT) of National Institute 

of Post Harvest Technology, Talegaon 

(NIPHT) 

CQS Post 16-Aug-11 12.66 Contract awarded to 

MART, Noida on16-Aug-

11 for INR 12.66 Lakh. 

27 Consultancy Services for Preparation 

of Full Project Proposals for 

Agricultural (15 Nos) & Livestock (3 

No) Markets  for Modernisation & 

Improvement of APMCs in Phase-II 

Districts / Package-1 for Nagpur, 

Wardha, Bhandara, Gondia, 

Chandrapur and Gadchiroli districts 

FBS Post 7-Mar-13 25.20 Contract Awarded to 

K.G.Khadse on 7th 

March 2013 INR 25.20 

Lakh 

28 Consultancy Services for Preparation 

of Full Project Proposals for 

Agricultural (8 Nos) & Livestock (1 

No) Markets  for Modernisation & 

Improvement of APMCs in Phase-II 

Districts / Package-2 for Nanded,  

Beed Districts.  

FBS Post 7-Mar-13 25.37 Contract Awarded to 

Nitin Bhalerav on 7th 

March 2013 INR 25.37 

Lakh 

29 Consultancy Services for Preparation 

of Full Project Proposals for Rural 

Haats (50 Nos) Modernisation & 

Improvement in Phase-II Districts / 

Package-1 for Nagpur, Wardha, 

Bhandara, Gondia, Chandrapur and 

Gadchiroli districts 

FBS Post 22-Mar-13 24.39 Contract Awarded to 

Joshi Engineer's & 

Association on 22th 

March 2013 INR24.39 

Lakh 

30 Consultancy Services for Preparation 

of Full Project Proposals for Rural 

Haats (25 Nos) Modernisation & 

Improvement in Phase-II Districts / 

Package-2 for Nanded, Beed Districts.  

FBS Post 22-Mar-13 19.42 Contract Awarded to 

Pricision Precast 

Solutions on 22th March 

2013 INR19.42 Lakh 

  ----------------------ñ----------------------- CQS Post      The said activity shifted 

to PIU-Agri after MTR 



47 Consultancy Services for Preparation 

of Full Project Proposals for 

Agricultural (8 Nos) & Livestock (1 

No) Markets  for Modernisation & 

Improvement of APMCs in Phase-III 

Districts / Package-1 for Sindhudurg, 

Ratnagiri, Thane & Raigad Districts.  

FBS Post 17-Oct-13 22.25 Contract awarded to 

K.G.Khadase INR 

Rs.22.25 lakh 

48 Consultancy Services for Preparation 

of Full Project Proposals for 

Agricultural (14 Nos) & Livestock (1 

No) Markets  for Modernisation & 

Improvement of APMCs in Phase-III 

Districts / Package-2 for Nashik 

Districts.  

FBS Post 17-Oct-13 36.63 Contract awarded 

toPrecision Precast 

Solutions Pvt.Ltd. INR 

Rs.36.63 lakh 

49 Consultancy Services for Preparation 

of Full Project Proposals for 

Agricultural (11 Nos) & Livestock (3 

No) Markets  for Modernisation & 

Improvement of APMCs in Phase-III 

Districts / Package-3 for Dhule, 

Jalgaon & Nandurbar Districts.  

FBS Post 17-Oct-13 34.50 Contract awarded to 

K.G.Khadase INR 

Rs.34.50 lakh 

50 Consultancy Services for Preparation 

of Full Project Proposals for Rural 

Haats (33 Nos) Modernisation & 

Improvement in Phase-III Districts / 

Package-1 for Sindhudurg, Ratnagiri, 

Thane & Raigad districts 

FBS Post 17-Oct-13 23.17 Contract awarded to 

Precision Precast 

Solutions Pvt Ltd. INR 

Rs.23.17 lakh 

    

51 Consultancy Services for Preparation 

of Full Project Proposals for Rural 

Haats (33 Nos) Modernisation & 

Improvement in Phase-III Districts / 

Package-2 for Nashik, Dhule, Jalgaon 

& Nandurbardistricts 

FBS Post     Contract awarded to 

Wapcos Ltd. Gandhinagar 

INR Rs.17.12 lakh 
17-Oct-13 17.12 

64a Hiring CA for Common Accounting 

System Roll Out - Implementing firm 

CQS Post 13-5-2014 

& 16-5-

2014 

  CA for 2 Packages M/s.A 

R Sulakhe & M/s. A S 

Kulkarni for 78 APMCs 

64b Hiring CA for Common Accounting 

System Roll Out - Nodal Agency  

SSS Prior 10-Sep-14   Contract awarded to 

Sachin Bafna CA Pune on 

dated 10-9-2014 INR Rs. 

15.60 lakh, WBR No. 33 

64c 

(1) 

Hiring CA for Common Accounting 

System Roll Out Package No.1  

Amravati & Yavtmal (29APMC) 

CQS Post 28-Sep-15 14.40 Contract awarded to 

A.S.Kulkarni & 

Associates, Nagpur 

64c 

(2) 

Hiring CA for Common Accounting 

System Roll Out Package No.2  

Buldhana, Akola, Washim (26 APMC) 

CQS Post 28-Sep-15 13.31 Contract awarded to 

A.S.Kulkarni & 

Associates, Nagpur 

64c 

(3) 

Hiring CA for Common Accounting 

System Roll Out Package No.3  

Aurangabad, Jalana, Beed, Nanded 

(47APMC) 

CQS Post 28-Sep-15 19.54 
Contract awarded to 

A.S.Bedmutha & Co CA, 

Aurangabad  



64c 

(4) 

Hiring CA for Common Accounting 

System Roll Out Package No.4 Latur, 

Osmanabad, Parbhani, Hingoli 

(37APMC) 

CQS Post 1-Oct-15 7.32 
Contract awarded to 

R.B.Jain & Associates, 

CA Pune 

64c 

(5) 

Hiring CA for Common Accounting 

System Roll Out Package No. 5 

Nashik, Ahmednagar (29APMC) 

CQS Post 28-Sep-15 13.87 Contract awarded to 

MAPSV & Associates 

CA Nashik  

64c 

(6) 

Hiring CA for Common Accounting 

System Roll Out Package No.6 Dhule, 

Jalgaon, Nandurbar, Thane, Washi 

(31APMC) 

CQS Post 28-Sep-15 9.39 
Contract awarded toBS 

MART & Associates 

LLP, CA Pune  

64c 

(7) 

Hiring CA for Common Accounting 

System Roll Out Package No.7 

Solapur (11 APMC) 

CQS Post 29-Sep-15 5.32 Contract awarded to 

Sankpal Kulkarni & 

Associates CA Kolhapur  

64d Hiring CA for Common Accounting 

System Roll Out - Nodal Agency for 

dist. Aurangabad, Jalna, Bid, Nanded, 

Latur, Osmanabad, Parbhani, Hingoli 

& Solapur 

SSS Prior 3-Nov-15 29.34 Contract awarded to 

A.S.Kulkarni CA Nagpur 

on dated 4/11/2015 INR 

Rs.29.34 lakh 

64e Hiring CA for Common Accounting 

System Roll Out - Nodal Agency for 

dist. Amaravati, Yavtmal, Buldhana, 

Akola, Washim, Nashik, Dhule, 

Jalgaon, Nandurbar, Thane & Washi. 

SSS Prior 8-Jan-16 30.25 Contract awarded to Bal 

Bhatia CA Pune on dated 

8/1/2016 INR Rs.30.25 

lakh 

72 Consultancy Services for 

Mainstreaming Organic waste 

Disposal Systems at the Market level 

in 3 APMCs, One RH & One FCSC 

by design, Build & Oprate  method. 

CQS Post 27-Sep-16 40.74 Contract Awarded to Urjit 

Vermi Composting 

System, Sangli. 

 

  



G&E - B.1] Project Implementation Unit - (AM) Improvement to Market Infrastructure  

Procurement plan with Method & Time Schedule for GOODS& EQUIPMENTS  

Ref No. Contract (Description) 

Procurement 

Method 

Review 

by Bank 

(Prior/ 

Post) 

Contract 

Date or 

Supply 

order date 

Contract 

Cost Comments 

1a Tally software required for 

regular accounting system of 

spending/ accounting units & 

standardized accounting 

system 

Direct 

Contracting  

Prior 28-Oct-10 4.17 Supply Order to Tally 

dated 28 October 2010 

1b Tally software required for 

regular accounting system of 

spending/ accounting units & 

standardized accounting 

system 

Direct 

Contracting  

Prior 13-Apr-12 48.42 Supply order issued to 

Tally solutions Pvt. Ltd 

on 13-4-2012 INR 48.42 

Lakh 

1c Activation of Tally Software 

Licenses 

Direct 

Contracting  

Post 15-Jul-13 6.54 Supply order issued to 

Tally solutions Pvt. Ltd 

on 15-7-2013 INR 6.54 

 2 IT Hardware for Upgradation 

of MSAMB Data Centre 

NCB Post 15-Feb-14 199.63 Merged Sr.No 2 & 2/1 

(Supply, Installation & 

Commissioning Of 

Servers, Storage & Tape 

Library, Network & 

Security Components, 

System Software & other 

Related Components for 

Upgradation of MSAMB 

Data Centre)- By 

M/s.Virtual Galaxy 

Infotech Pvt. Ltd. 

Nagpur. 

3a   Hardware required at field 

level for Spending units 
DGS&D Post 18-Oct-11 0.66 Supply Order given to 

Datamini Computers 

Mumbai on 18-10-2011 

Procurement of Desktop 

Computer for MSWC & 

NIPHT INR 0.66 Lakh 

3b   Hardware required at field 

level for Spending units 
DGS&D Post 30-Apr-12 3.68 Supply Order given to 

HCL on 30.04.12 

Procurement of Desktop 

Computer for 10 DDR 

Offices INR 3.678 Lakh 

3c   Hardware required at field 

level for Spending units 

Shopping Post 5-Sep-12 19.00 Supply Order given to 

Kirti Enterprises on 5-

09-2012 for Procurement 

of UPS and Printers for 

10 DDR, NIPHT & 

MSWC INR .19 Lakh 

  For APMC           



 7 Electronic weighbridge 40 

M.T. Capacity per B & C type 

APMC 

NCB Post   18.65 Contract Awarded to 

M/s. Sansui Electronic 

Pvt. Ltd., for 3 weigh 

bridge of 50 MT 

Capacity for INR 18.65 

Lakhs + ST., for 3 

APMC viz  Newasa, 

Shrigonda & sangamner 

  Livestock & SR Market           

  Electronic weighbridge of 1.5 

M.T. capacity for live stock 

market.  

Shopping Post 6-Aug-12 6.22 Supply Order issued to 

Vibgyor Technologies on 

8-06-2012 INR 6.22 

Lakh 

  Computers and hardware 

required for standard 

Accounting System  

NCB Prior  30-Apr-12 177.16 Prior Review by Bank ï 

as per earlier 

procurement 

Threshoulds First To 

NCB Contract Above  

1.5 Cr  Prior Review by 

Bank ï WBR No. 

1319923 

    Contract awarded to 

HCL Info-systemPvt.Ltd 

on 30-4-2012 INR 

177.16 Lakh 

  Milking Machines with 

accessories for Live Stock 

Market 

Shopping Post 7-Jun-12 14.98 Supply Order issued to 

Jayojay Enterprises on 7-

06-2012 INR 14.98 Lakh 

  PIU MSAMB Office 

requirements 

          

 14 i)Office Furniture, Tables Shopping Post 4-Oct-10 1.89 Supply Order issued to 

New Lucky Furniture on 

4-10-10 INR 1.89 Lakh 

  -----------,,----------, Chairs Shopping Post 10-May-10 6.09 Supply Order issued to 

Venus Furniture on 5-10-

10 INR 6.09 Lakh 

 15/1 Computers  Shopping Post 24-Sep-10 2.92 Supply Order issued to 

M/S AceBrain System & 

Software Pvt. Ltd. on 

24/09/2010 INR 2.92 

Lakh including tax  

15/2/1 Computers  DGS & D  Post 1-Jul-11 13.51 Procurement of Desktop 

PC for PIU AM and 

DOM :- Supply Order 

issued to Hawlett 

Packard India Sales Pvt. 

Ltd. on 1-07-2011 INR 

13.51 Lakh (PIU AM 

6.87 +DOM 6.64)  

15/2/2 ---------------,,------------ DGS & D  Post 1-Jul-11 5.27 Procurement of 

Softwares for PIU AM 

and DOM  :- Supply 

Order issued to Hawlett 

Packard India Sales Pvt. 

Ltd. on 01-07-2011 INR 



5.27 Lakh (PIU AM 3.4 

+ DOM 1.86) 

15/2/3 ---------------,,------------ DGS & D  Post 17-Oct-11 1.70 Procurement of Printers 

for PIU AM and DOM :- 

Supply Order issued to 

Datamini Technology on 

17-10-2011 INR 1.70 

Lakh (PIU AM 

1.18+DOM 0.52) 

 15/3 Contract 3 (Anti Virus) Shopping  Post 22-Sep-11 0.75 Procurement for PCU, 

PIU AM & DOM Supply 

order issued to Shri 

Infotech Hardware& 

Software Pune on 22-9-

11 INR 0.75 Lakh 

 17/1 i)Furniture and equipment for 

office of the Director of 

Marketing. 

        As per the requirement 

of DOM Computers 

Purchased instead of 

Furniture. Procurement 

Merged with point 

number 15 Contract 2 for 

Computers  

17/2/1 -----------ñ----------- DGS&D post 17-Dec-12 7.87 Procurement of Desktop 

PC :- Supply Order 

issued to HCL 

Infosystem. on 17-12-

2012 INR 7.87 Lakh. 

17/2/2 -----------ñ----------- DGS&D/ 

Shopping 

Post     Procurement of UPS for 

DOM  :- Procurement 

Merged with point 

number 24/2. 

17/2/3 Laser Printer DGS&D Post  29-Nov-11 1.05 Contract awarded to M/s. 

Cannon India Pvt.Ltd. 

INR 1.05 Lakhs,  Dated 

29-11-2011. 

17/2/4   EPABX System  Shopping Post 12-Sep-14 0.91 Contract awarded to 

S.P.Telecom, Pune INR 

0.91 lakh dated 12/9/14 

    CCTV camera Shopping Post 16-Jul-14 0.98 Contract awarded to 

S.P.Telecom, Pune INR 

0.98 lakh dated 16/7/14 

17/3   Furniture & Equipment  Shooping  Post  17-Mar-15 2.11 Contract awarded to 

Vinit V.Shinde INR 

2.108lakh 

    LAN System for 16 

computers 

Shooping  Post  3-Jan-15 0.76 Contract awarded to 

R.K.Enterprises, Pune 

INR 0.76 lakh 

17/4   Water Cooler & purifier Shooping  Post 28-Apr-15 0.35 Contract awared to Snap 

Marketing INR 0.35 

(including tax 0.408) 

17/5   Scanner, Laptop, Color 

printer, laser printer 

Shopping Post 28-Apr-15 6.69 Contract awared to 

Saiprakash Enterprises, 

INR 6.69 lakh (Merged 

17/5 to 17/8) 



17/6   Desktop Computer   DGS&D Post 9-Apr-15 3.83 Contract awarded to 

Datamini Technologies 

India Ltd, INR 3.826 

lakh 

17/7   Multifunctional Office 

Machine 

 DGS&D Post 20-Apr-15 1.17 Contract awarded to 

Sharp Business Systems 

India Pvt Ltd, INR 1.17 

lakh 

  IPP MIS           

18 Lease line connectivity for 

IPP & MIS  

Direct 

Contracting 

Post   3.25 INR 3.25 Lakh cost for 

one connection for Lease 

line connection taken 

from BSNL  as they are 

the regular service 

provider of MSAMB  

  ---------------,,------------ Direct 

Contracting 

Post 1-Apr-13 3.25 INR 3.25 Lakh cost for 

one connection for Lease 

line connection taken 

from BSNL  as they are 

the regular service 

provider of MSAMB  

  ---------------,,------------ Direct 

Contracting 

Post 1-Apr-14 3.25 INR 3.03 Lakh cost for 

one connection for Lease 

line connection taken 

from BSNL  as they are 

the regular service 

provider of MSAMB  

21/1 HW for Computerised 

Bidding System 

NCB Post 2-Sep-14 169.00 for  5 APMCs locations 

in Maharashtra. -by 

M/s.Business Algorithm 

Pvt. Ltd. (B Algo) 

Nagpur 

    Additional Hardware for 5 

APMC in Maharashtra i.e. in 

Akot, Chikhali, Rahata, 

Dhamangaon & Hinganghat 

NCB Post   169.29 Contract Awarded to M/s 

Amdal System, Nagpur. 

Acceptance letter issue 

on 30th June 2016 

21/2(I)   HW for Computerised 

Bidding System in 4 APMCs 

NCB Post 18-Feb-17 330.29 Contract Awarded to 

Infocraft Technologies 

Private Ltd., Nagpur  

21/2(II)   HW for Computerised 

Bidding System in 3 APMCs 

NCB Post 19-Feb-17 246.79 Contract Awarded to 

Infocraft Technologies 

Private Ltd., Nagpur  

21/2(III)   HW for Computerised 

Bidding System in 5 APMCs 

NCB Post 20-Feb-17 308.75 Contract Awarded to 

Infocraft Technologies 

Private Ltd., Nagpur  

21/2(IV)   HW for Computerised 

Bidding System in 4 APMCs 

NCB Post 21-Feb-17 289.00 Contract Awarded to 

Infocraft Technologies 

Private Ltd., Nagpur  

21/2(V)   HW for Computerised 

Bidding System in 4 APMCs 

NCB Post 22-Feb-17 320.52 Contract Awarded to 

Infocraft Technologies 

Private Ltd., Nagpur  



22/1  Hardware for Market 

Information Display 

NCB Post 30-Mar-13 67.36 LED 40 " TV 129 Nos.- 

Contract Awarder to 

M/S. AGS Transact, 

Mumbai INR 67.36 

Lakhs 

22/2 ---------------,,------------ DGS&D Post 30-Jan-13 15.75 43Desktop Computers- 

Contract Awarder to  

HCL Infosystem Ltd. For 

INR 15.75 Lakhs 

22/3 ---------------,,------------ Shopping Post 4-Mar-13 27.60 129 nos UPS- Contract 

Awarder to Oskar 

Engineering Pvt. Ltd. 

Pune for INR 27.60 

Lakhs 

22/4 ---------------,,------------ Shopping Post 4-Mar-13 12.67 Network Switches 43 

Nos- Contract Awarder 

to Oskar Engineering 

Pvt. Ltd. Pune for INR 

12.67 Lakhs 

22/5 ---------------,,------------ Shopping Post 14-May-13 27.50 Trasmitter / Repeter 

VGA 43 Nos - Contract 

Awarder to Godrej & 

Boyce India Ltd for INR 

27.50 Lakhs. 

22/6 ---------------,,------------ Shopping Post 17-Jun-13 24.94 Integrator/ Electric & 

Network Cables 43 

Locations - Contract 

Awarder to Shri Sai 

Electricals, Nagpur for  

INR 24.94 Lakhs 

22-A Hardware for Market 

Information Display 

NCB  Post 28-Feb-14 285.00 Supply, Installation & 

Commissioning Of 40ò 

LED Commercial 

Display Units (With 

Display Mounting 

Brackets,), Desk Top 

Computers, UPS, 

Network Switches, 

Audio / Video Splitter, 

Audio / Video Receiver, 

Network Cabling, 

Electric Cabling & 

System Integration for 

Market Information 

Display (MIDs) at 107 

APMCs-by M/s.Business 

Algorithm Pvt. Ltd. (B 

Algo) Nagpur 

23/1 Security Services  Shopping Post 2-Dec-11 4.46 Supply order issued to 

Sanas Safe Guards on 2-

12-2011 INR 37200 Per 

Month (4.464 Lakh), 

expenditure born out of 

Administrative budget, 

& contract period 1-Feb-



2012 to 31-Jan-2013 

23/2 Security Services  Shopping  Post  18-Jan-13 5.28 Award of contract issued 

to Sanas Safe Guards on 

18-01-2013 INR 39200 

Per Month (5.28 Lakh), 

for the period of 

1/2/2013 to 31/1/2014 

.Expenditure born out of 

Administrative budget.  

    --------------,,------------ Shopping Post 24-Jan-14 5.28 Award of contract issued 

to Sanas Safe Guards on 

24-01-2014 INR 39200 

Per Month  for the period 

of 1/2/2014 to 31/1/2015 

.Expenditure born out of 

Administrative budget.  

23/3 --------------,,------------ Shopping  Post  28-Jan-15 4.17 Award of contract issued 

to Sanas Safe Guards on 

24-01-2014 INR 34786 

Per Month  for the period 

of 1/2/2015 to 31/1/2016 

.Expenditure born out of 

Administrative budget.  

23/3 --------------,,------------ Shopping  Post    3.76 Contract issued to M/s. 

Shiv Krupa Services, 

Puneon dated  the period 

of 1/2/2016 to 

31/12/2016. Expenditure 

born out of 

Administrative budget. 

24/1 UPS for computers    DGS & D  Post   0.81 Procurement of UPS for 

PIU AM and DOM :- 

Supply Order issued to 

Luminus Power 

Technology PVT Ltd 

Delhi on 5-11-2011 INR 

0.81 Lakh(PIU AM 

0.49+DOM 0.32) 

24/2 UPS for computers    Shooping  Post 28-Feb-13 5.03 Contract awarded to M/s. 

AZ Electronics  INR 

5.03  Dated 28-02-2013 

25 Internet Connectivity Cards  Shopping Post     Expenditure born out of 

Administrative budget 

26 Camera's Shopping Post 21-Mar-12 0.50 Work order issued on 21-

3-2012 to SuranaTreders 

Pune INR 0.496 Lakh, 

expenditure born out of 

Administrative budget 

27 Printers         Merged with item 

number 31 



28 Scanner  Shopping  Post 19-Jun-12 0.19 Supply Order Issued to 

Doyash System on 19-6-

12 INR 0.19 Lakh, 

expenditure born out of 

Administrative budget 

30/1 Topographical Survey  Shopping Post 8-Nov-12 0.55 Work order issued on 8-

11-2012 to G M Serv. 

Pune INR 55000/- for 11 

Rural Haats, expenditure 

born out of 

Administrative budget  

30/2 ------------,,---------- Shopping Post 8-Nov-12   Work order issued on 8-

11-2012 to M/s. Abhay 

Tembhurne , Nagpur. 

expenditure born out of 

Administrative budget 

For phase II districts ï 

45 RHs  & 16 APMCs   

30/3 ------------,,---------- Shopping Post 17-Jul-13   Work order issued on 17-

07-13  to M/s. Abhay 

Tembhurne , Nagpur. 

For phase III Pune, 

Sangli, Satara & 

Kolhapur districts. For 

39 RHs & 19 APMCs  

31 Laptop's Shopping Post 5-May-12 4.43 For Procurement of 

Laptops & Printers 

Supply Order issued to 

Doyash System on 5-5-

12 for INR 4.43 Lakh, 

expenditure born out of 

Administrative budget 

33 Vending Machine  Shopping Post 3-May-12 0.23 Supply Order Issued to 

M/s Sunrise Marketing 

Services on 3-5-12 for 

INR 0.23 Lakh, 

expenditure born out of 

Administrative budget 

34 External Hard Disk  Shopping Post 5-May-12 0.25 Supply Order Issued to 

Datamini Mumbai on 5-

5-12 INR 0.25 Lakh, 

expenditure born out of 

Administrative budget 

35/1/1 Desktop Computer  DGS&D Post  17-Dec-12 4.33 Contract awarded to M/s. 

HCL Infosystem Ltd 

INR 4.33 Dated 17-12-

2012 

35/1/2 Laser Printer DGS&D Post  18-Dec-12 0.57 Contract awarded to M/s. 

Cannon India Pvt.Ltd. 

INR 0.57  Dated 18-12-

2012 

35/1/3 Scanners  Shopping  Post  3-Jan-13 0.77 Contract awarded to M/s. 

Openview Technologies 

INR 0.77 dated  03-01-

2013 



37/1/1 ----ñ----- for Dist. 

Latur,osmanabad, Solapur, 

Nagpur, Wardha, Nanded, 

Beed & Gondiya 

Shopping Post   2.05 Award of contract issued 

to 8 suppliers for total 

amount INR 2.05   

37/1/1 -----ñ----- for Dist. Gadchiroli, 

Bhandara & Chandrapur. 

Shopping Post       

    Furniture for Gadchiroli Shopping  Post 17-Dec-14 0.19 Contract awarded to 

Shriram Aalmariwala & 

Furniture Gadchiroli 

19280/- 

    Furniture for Sangli shopping Post 27-Mar-14 0.24 Contract awarded to 

Shreeji Furniture 

INR.Rs.0.24 lakh 

    Furniture for Dhule shopping Post 27-Mar-14 0.19 Contract awarded to 

Mank &Co. INR.Rs.0.19 

lakh 

    Furniture for Sindhudurg shopping Post 27-Mar-14 0.26 Contract awarded to 

Sateri Furniture 

INR.Rs.0.26 lakh 

    Furniture for Thane shopping Post 27-Mar-14 0.26 Contract awarded to A-1 

Furniture Centre 

INR.Rs.0.26 lakh 

    Furniture for Raigad shopping Post 27-Mar-14 0.22 Contract awarded to 

Raigad Bajar 

INR.Rs.0.22 lakh 

    Furniture for Satara shopping Post 27-Mar-14 0.25 Contract awarded to 

Shinde Steel Furniture 

Satara Rs. 0.25 lakh 

    Furniture for Jalgaon shopping Post 27-Mar-14 0.24 Contract awarded 

toShilpa Traders 

INR.Rs.0.24 lakh 

    Furniture for Kolhapur shopping Post 27-Mar-14 0.24 Contract awarded to 

Mudra Agencies 

INR.Rs.0.24 lakh 

    Furniture for Nashik shopping Post 27-Mar-14 0.24 Contract awarded 

toArtline Interior 

INR.Rs.0.24 lakh 

    Furniture for Pune shopping Post 27-Mar-14 0.23 Contract awarded to 

Khinvasara 

StoresINR.Rs.0.23 lakh 

38/1 Laptop for field level staff - 

Phase II 

Shopping Post     Expenditure will be born 

out of operating cost 

budget 

  -------------ñ------------- DGS&D Post  29-Nov-12 6.93 Contract awarded to M/s. 

Agmatel India Pvt.Ltd. 

INR 6.93 Dated 29-11-

2012 

38/2 Laptop for field level staff - 

Phase III 

Shopping Post 18-Mar-14 17.20 Merged 35/2 & 41/2 - 

Contract awarded to 

Doyash System, INR. 

17.195 lakh 

40 Tablet Portable Computer  Shopping  Post  28-Feb-13 2.72 Contract awarded to M/s. 

Agmatel India Pvt.Ltd. 

INR 2.72 dated  28-02-



2013 

41/1 Camera for field level of 

Phase II  Districts 

Shopping  Post  15-Dec-12 0.58 Contract awarded to M/s. 

Vijay Sales , Pune INR 

0.58 dated  15-12-2012 

42 Colour Printer One Unit for 

Head Office Pune 

Shopping  Post  13-May-13 0.43 Contract awarded to M/s. 

Openview 

Technologies,Pune INR 

0.43 dated 13-05-2013  

44/1 House keeping services  Shopping Post 22-Jan-13 0.33 Contract awarded to M/s. 

Shiv Krupa Services, 

Pune INR 0.33 per 

Month dated 22-01-2013 

44/2    -------------ñ------------- shopping Post 24-Jan-14 0.36 Contract awarded to M/s. 

Shiv Krupa Services, 

Pune INR 0.35887 per 

Month dated 22-01-2014 

 44/3   -------------ñ------------- Shopping  Post    3.75 Contract awarded to M/s. 

Shiv Krupa Services, 

Pune INR 0.28350 per 

Month dated 31-12-2016 

 44/4   -------------ñ------------- Shopping  Post  5-Mar-16 3.40 Contract awarded to M/s. 

Shiv Krupa Services, 

Pune INR 0.28350 per 

Month dated 31-12-2016 

45/1 Hiring of vehicle  Shopping  Post      Contract awarded to  

M/s. Sunny Transport & 

Travels for the period of     

1-8-2012 to 31-07-2013 

    -------------ñ------------- Shopping  Post  1-Aug-13   Contract awarded to  

M/s. Sunny Transport & 

Travels for the period of     

1-8-2013 to 31-07-2014 

  -------------ñ------------- Shopping  Post  29-Sep-14   Contract awarded to  

M/s. Sunny Transport & 

Travels for the period of     

1-10-2014 to 30-09-2015 

45/3 -------------ñ------------- Shopping  Post  30-Nov-15   Contract for the period of 

to M/s Sunny Transport 

& travels  1-10-2015 to 

30-09-2016. 

46   Office Stationery  Shopping Post 14-8-14   Contract awarded to Shiv 

Stationery House Pune 

for period of 14-8-14 to 

13-7-15 

    -------------ñ------------- Shopping  Post  13-7-2016   Contract awarded to Shiv 

Stationery House  for the 

period of 14-07-2015 to 

13-07-2016. 

48(4)   Vermi composting unit - 

Sprinkler system for Watering 

Vermi Compost Bed 

Shopping post 21-Mar-17 2.55 Contract awarded to 

Seema sales Pvt. Ltd., 

Kothrud, Pune - Total 3 

unit in one contract & 

per unit cost is Rs. 

85000/- 



48(5)   Vermi composting unit - 

Electical weighing Scale 

Shopping post 21-Mar-17 0.27 Contract awarded to 

Pulse weighing System, 

Sadashive Peth, Pune- 

Total 3 unit in one 

contract & per unit cost 

is Rs. 9000/- 

48(6)   Vermi composting unit - Bag 

Closing Machine 

Shopping post 21-Mar-17 0.42 Contract awarded to S. 

V. Tamhankar, Sangli - 

Total 3 unit in one 

contract & per unit cost 

is Rs. 14000/- 

48(7)   Vermi composting unit - 

Working Tools for operation 

Shopping post 21-Mar-17 0.61 Contract awarded to 

Seema sales Pvt. Ltd., 

Kothrud, Pune - Total 3 

unit in one contract & 

per unit cost is Rs. 

20,425/- 

 

  



G&E - B.3] Project Implementation Unit - (AM) - MSWC Warehouses  

Procurement plan with Method & Time Schedule for GOODS& EQUIPMENTS  

Ref 

No. 

Contract (Description) Procurement 

Method 

Review by 

Bank 

(Prior/Post) Contract 

Date  

Contract 

Value 

Comments 

  MSWC Warehouse             

1 Setting of laboratory for 

MSWC godown 

NCB Prior 29-May-12 61.88 Procurement Completed 

Contract awarded to Osaw 

Industrial Products Pvt. Ltd. 

dated 29.05.2012 INR 61.88 

WBR No. 1319238 

 1/2 Setting of laboratory for 

MSWC godown (Grain 

Analysis Kit) 

Shopping Post 23-Oct-12 0.82 Supply order issued to M/S 

Osaw Industrial Products 

Pvt.Ltd. Dated 23-10-2012 

INR 0.82 Lakh 

2/1  Computer hardware and 

software MSWC godown 

(Laptop) 

Shopping Post 29-Sep-11 7.78 Supply order issued to M/S 

Agmatel India Pvt.Ltd Delhi 

Dated 29-09-2011 INR 7.78 

 2/2 Computer hardware and 

software MSWC godown 

(Desktop, Printers, Ups, 

Network Switch) 

Shopping Post 17-Mar-12 11.60 Supply order issued to M/S 

AB Info Solutions Pune. 

Dated 17-03-2012 INR 

11.60 

3 Price information ticker for 

MSWC  godown 

Shopping Post 23-Feb-12 6.60 Supply order issued to 

Dynamic AD Mumbai 

Dated 23-02-2012 INR 6.60 

4 Electronic weighing machines 

for MSWC godowns 

DGS&D Post 29-Sep-11 5.19 Ssupply order issued to M/S 

Omega Electronics Scale 

Co. Ltd. Mumbai Dated 29-

09-2011 INR 5.19 

5 Steel Rack for sample storage  Shopping Post 23-Jul-12 10.81 Supply order issued to Fab 

Care Pune On 23-7-2012 

INR 10.805 Lakh 

6 Invertor  DGS&D Post 22-Feb-12 7.41 Procurement completed 

supply order issued to M/S 

RS Powers Systems Jaypur 

Dated 22-02-2012 INR 7.41 

Lakh 

7-a Setting of laboratories for 

MSWC  godowns 

NCB Post 23-07-2013 

& 

01.08.2013 

77.63 Procurement completed 

supply order   issued to M/s. 

Osaw Industrial Product 

Pvt.Ltd dated 23.07.2013 

INR 77.63 & M/s. Essae-

Teraoka Ltd dated 

01.08.2013 INR 3.34  

7-b Setting of laboratories for 

MSWC & APMC godowns 

(Seed Grader, Lab model) 

Shoping Post 11-Sep-13 5.75 Supply order  issued to M/S 

Ambala Associates dated 

11.09.2013 INR 5.75 Lakh 

7-c Setting of laboratories for 

MSWC & APMC godowns 

(Computerized Grain Seed 

Counter) 

Shoping Post 11-Sep-13 13.11 Supply order  issued to M/s. 

Osaw Industrial Product 

Pvt.Ltd dated 11.09.2013 

INR 13.11 Lakh 



1 Computer hardware and 

software MSWC godown 

(Laptop) 

DGS&D Post 15-Jan-13 15.08 Procurement completed 

supply order issued to M/s. 

M/s. Lenovo India 

Pvt.LtdDated 15-01-2013 

INR 15.08  Lakh 

2 Computer hardware and 

software MSWC godown 

(Desktop,Printers,Ups,Network 

Switch) 

Shopping Post 8-Mar-13 17.84 Procurement completed 

supply order issued to M/s. 

Saj Technologies ,Dated 08-

03-2013 INR 17.84  Lakh 

9 Price information ticker for 

MSWC  godown 

Shopping Post 6-Jun-13 9.55 supply order issued to M/s. 

Dynamic AD dated 

06.06.2013 INR 9.55 Lakh 

10 Electronic weighing machines 

for MSWC godowns 

Shopping  Post 10-Jan-13 9.32 Procurement completed 

supply order issued to M/s. 

Omega Electronic Scale 

Co.Ltd.Dated  10-01-2013 

INR 9.32 Lakh 

11 Steel Rack for sample storage 

for MSWC godown 

Shopping Post 5-Apr-13 14.62 Supply order issued to Fab 

Care Pune On 05-04-2013 

INR 14.62Lakh 

12 Invertor for MSWC godown Shopping  Post 24-Dec-12 10.03 Procurement completed 

supply order issued to M/s. 

R S Power 

Systems,JaipurDated 24-12-

2012 INR 10.03 Lakh 

13 Documentary Film on 

warehouse receipt development 

Shopping  Post 6-Jul-13 3.72 Work order issued to M/s. 

Vivid Vision ,Nagpur dated 

06.07.2013 INR 3.72 Lakh 

by MSWC 

14 MS office software for laptops 

& desktop PC at 40 MSWC 

warehouses  

Shoppong  Post  3-Sep-13 10.68 Supply order issued to 

Ozone info Engg. Pvt. Ltd. 

Pune On 03-09-2013 INR 

10.68 Lakh 

 

  



CW-B.6 ] PIU MSAMB (AGRICULTURAL MARKETING) CIVIL WORKS - Rural Haats Modernization (Community 

Procurement) 

Procurement plan with Method & Time Schedule  forCIVIL WORKS  

Ref 

No 

Contract (Description) 

Procurement 

Method 

Review 

By 

Bank 

(Prior/ 

Post ) 

Contract 

Sign date 

Contract 

Value 
Comments Details of 

work  

Location of Work  

Villa

ge 

Name 

of 

Block 

- 

Talu

ka 

District  

RH 

1 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Belap

urBk 

Shrira

mpur 

A'nagar Forced 

Account 

Post 17-Mar-

12 
20.54 Order issued to 

RHMC on 16th 

March 2012 to 

initiate RH work by 

Force Account 

method & Supply 

order Issued to (i) 

Yashshtree Trades 

for cement & steel 

INR 9.32 Lakh 

dated 17-03-2012, 

(ii) 

DiwakarV.Kolse 

for 

sand,aggregate,mur

um,bricks ,dubber 

INR 8.34 Lakh 

dated 17-03-2012 

RH 

2 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Takli

Bhan 

Shrira

mpur 

A'nagar Shopping Post 3-Mar-12 20.84 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to K.D.Shinde INR 

20.84 Lakh dated 

03-03-2012 

RH 

3 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Nigh

oj 

Parne

r 

A'nagar Shopping Post 24-Jan-12 20.75 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Malganga 

Constructions INR 

20.747 Lakh dated 

24-01-2012 

RH 

4 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Parne

r 

Parne

r 

A'nagar Shopping Post 13-Mar-

12 
21.90 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to SuhasAuti INR 

21.90 Lakh dated 

13-03-2012 



RH 

5 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Akole Akole A'nagar Forced 

Account 

Post 4-Jan-12 20.11 Order issued to 

RHMC on 5th Jan 

2012 to initiate RH 

work by Force 

Account method  & 

Supply order Issued 

on dated 04-01-

2012  to (1)  

Rajashree Suppliers 

for cement  INR 

8.75 Lakh, (2) 

RajendraN.Abhale 

for sand INR 1.98 

Lakh, (3) Nagraj 

Stone Crusher for 

aggregate INR 

2.40Lakhs, (4) Anil 

L.Shenkar for 

bricks & murum 

INR 1.88 Lakh , (5) 

LankeshC.Thorat 

for metal INR 1.28 

Lakh, (6) Shivaji 

N.Naikwadi for 

dubber  INR 0.30 

Lakh. (7) Shree 

Mahalaxmi Steel 

for steel INR 0.23, 

(8) Shree 

R.V.Traders for 

tiles INR 0.22 

Lakh, (9) Shriraj 

Enterprises for pvc 

water tank INR 

0.03 Lakh, (10) 

Rajashree Suppliers 

for cement  INR 

8.75 Lakh , (11) 

Rajashree Suppliers 

for cement  INR 

8.75 Lakh. 

RH 

6 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Shev

gaon 

Shevg

aon 

A'nagar Shopping Post 4-Jan-12 20.03 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to B.J. Murdare 

INR 20.03 Lakh 

dated 04/01/2012 

RH 

7 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Belva

ndiBk 

Shrig

onda 

A'nagar Shopping Post 24-Feb-

12 
21.78 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to S. B. Borude 

INR 21.78 Lakh 

dated 24-02-2012 



RH 

8 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Kasht

i 

Shrig

onda 

A'nagar Shopping Post 3-Mar-12 21.80 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Sneha 

Constructions INR 

21.80 Lakh dated 

03-03-2012 

RH 

9 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Miraj

gaon 

Karjat A'nagar Shopping Post 2-Mar-12 21.54 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to D. A. Bendre 

INR 21.54 Lakh 

dated 02-03-2012 

RH 

10 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Kuka

na 

Newa

sa 

A'nagar Forced 

Account 

Post 12-Mar-

12 
20.00 Order issued to 

RHMC on 12th 

Mar 2012 to initiate 

RH work by Force 

Account method & 

Supply order Issued 

ondated 12-03-

2012 to (1) Adarsh 

Steel & Traders for 

cement  INR 5.88 

Lakh , (2) Punjab 

C.Deshmukh for 

sand & soling INR 

2.30 Lakh , (3)Sai 

Shradha stones 

&crusharagrigate 

INR 2.84 Lakh, (4) 

Jay 

KrushnaDarshan 

Suppliers stone 

INR 1.51, 

(5)SatishH.Bhandh

ari for murum  INR 

0.62 Lakh, 

(6)Ambadas 

G.Mashruph for 

boulder  INR 0.15 

Lakh, (7)Kalika 

Steel for steel INR 

0.115 Lakh, 

(8)KiranBhausaheb

Thorat for bricks 

INR 0.21 Lakh. 

RH 

11 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Savts

ar 

Kopar

gaon 

A'nagar Shopping Post 4-Jan-12 20.04 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to RajendraBeldar 

INR 20.04 Lakh 

dated 04-01-2012 



RH 

12 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Vari Kopar

gaon 

A'nagar Forced 

Account 

Post 4-Jan-12 20.04 Order issued to 

RHMC on 4th Jan 

2012 to initiate RH 

work by Force 

Account method 

and Supply order 

Issued on dated 04-

01-2012 to 

(1)NavnathR.Landg

e for cement INR 

4.48 

Lakh,(2)Sahebrao

M.Autade for sand 

INR 3.96 

Lakh,(3)AmolD.Ba

rate for agreegate 

INR 1.75 Lakh 

,(4)Vijay 

K.Gaikwad for 

bricks 7 murum 

INR 1.32 

Lakh,(5)VimalK.Ja

dhav for metal 

&dubber INR 5.84 

Lakh 

,(6)SavlaramN.Gai

kwad for soft 

murum & soling 

INR 1.02 Lakh, (7) 

K.J.Steel for steel 

INR 0.07 Lakh 

RH 

13 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Sakur Sanga

mner 

A'nagar Forced 

Account 

Post 5-Jan-12 20.12 Order issued to 

RHMC on 5th Jan 

2012 to initiate RH 

work by Force 

Account method 

and Supply order 

Issued on dated 04-

01-2012 to 

(1)Deepak 

Suppliers for 

cement,steel INR 

6.31 Lakh, 

(2)JairamD.Dheran

ge for sand INR 

0.69 Lakh, (3)to 

Swadesh Stone for 

agreegate  INR 1.55 

Lakh, (4)Vijay 

K.Gaikwad for 

bricks INR 0.037 

Lakh , (5)Kailas 

B.Ghadge for 

murum,metal,dubbe

r,soling INR 5.40 

Lakh, 



(6)VimalK.Jadhav 

for transportation 

for sand 

&agreegate INR 

0.49Lakh. 

RH 

14 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Loni 

Bk. 

Rahat

a 

A'nagar Shopping Post 31-Dec-

11 
21.04 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Diamond 

Constructions INR 

21.04 Lakh dated 

31-12-2011 

RH 

15 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Borga

onMa

nju 

Akola Akola Forced 

Account 

Post 27-Feb-

12 
20.02 Order issued to 

RHMC on 27th Feb 

2012 to initiate RH 

work by Force 

Account method. 

RH 

16 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Kura

nkhed 

Akola Akola Forced 

Account 

Post 7-Feb-12 20.00 Order issued to 

RHMC on 7th Feb 

2012 to initiate RH 

work by Force 

Account method, 

and Supply order 

Issued dated 07-02-

2012 to (1) to 

Gopal& Sons for 

Cement ,Steel, GI 

Sheets INR 3.028 

Lakh, (2) 

EknathBuhuudhesh

iaSahakarisansta 

for Sand, 

Metal,Bricks,Dabar

,Soling, Murum 

INR 5.11 Lakh. 

RH 

17 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Wade

gaon 

Balap

ur 

Akola Shopping Post 27-Mar-

12 
20.16 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Rajendra Ingle 

INR 20.16 Lakh 

dated 27-03-2012 

RH 

18 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Paras Balap

ur 

Akola Shopping Post 16-Feb-

12 
20.13 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Arun S Patil INR 

20.13 Lakh dated 

16-02-2012 

RH 

19 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Hivar

khed 

Telha

ra 

Akola Shopping Post 13-Mar-

12 
19.99 Procurement 

Completed - 



Contract awarded 

to Dilip N Dhade 

INR 19.99 Lakh 

dated 13-03-2012 

RH 

20 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Male

gaon 

Bajar

e 

Telha

ra 

Akola Shopping Post 9-Feb-12 20.02 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to V S Shelake INR 

20.02 Lakh dated 

09-02-2012 

RH 

21 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Aadg

aon 

Telha

ra 

Akola Forced 

Account 

Post 8-Feb-12 20.12 Order issued to 

RHMC on 8th Feb 

2012 to initiate RH 

work by Force 

Account methodm, 

and Supply order 

Issued on dated 08-

02-2012 to 

(1)BalajiTreders for 

steel - JI sheets and 

MS  INR 0.284 

Lakh, (2)Nilani 

Constructions for 

Solling INR 1.05 

Lakh, (3)Ahemed 

Bricks INR 0.875 

Lakh , (4)Nemade 

Building Material 

for sand Murum 

INR 1.845 Lakh, 

(5)Makode 

Hardware INR 

1.475Lakhs. 

RH 

22 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Mana Murti

zapur 

Akola Shopping Post 14-Feb-

12 
20.02 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Mr Nizammudin 

INR 20.02 Lakh 

dated 14-02-2012 

RH 

23 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Barsh

iTakli 

Barsh

iTakli 

Akola Shopping Post 7-Mar-12 16.05 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Mr A. Khan INR 

16.05 Lakh dated 

07-03-2012 

RH 

24 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Savan

gi 

Gang

apur 

Aurangabad Shopping Post 2-Mar-11 19.31 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Mr N. V. Tambat 

INR 19.31 Lakh 

dated 2-3-11 

RH 

25 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  Rajeg
aon 

Majal
gaon Beed 

 Shopping Post 
15-Dec-

14 

24.99 Contract awarded 
to R.Y.shelke 
(Replace 
Phulambri RH ) 



RH 

26 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  
Mund
gaon 

Akot Akola Shopping Post 2-Nov-13 19.65 Contract awarded 

to Nagapur 

Rs.19.65 lakh 

RH 

27 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Shiur Vaija

pur 

Aurangabad Shopping Post 10-Dec-

12 
19.02 Contract awarded 

to Shri. Tambat 

Narendra Vaijinath 

INR 19.02 on 10-

12-2012 

RH 

28 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 
Dadh 
Bk 

Rahat
a 

A'nagar Shopping  Post 3/30/2013 19.59 Contract awarded 

toM/S  Avinash 
Uttamrao Ghogare 
,Loni INR 19.59 

lakhs  dated 30-03-

2013 

RH 

29 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Savan

gi 

Bazar 

Khult

abad 

Aurangabad Shopping Post 10-Dec-

12 
19.99 Contract awarded 

to Tushmaan 

Constructions Pvt. 

Ltd.INR 19.99 on 

10-12-2012 

RH 

30 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Galle 

Borga

on 

Khult

abad 

Aurangabad Shopping Post 10-Dec-

12 
19.94 Contract awarded 

to Shri. Randhe 

Ashok Nanaji INR 

19.94 on 10-12-

2012 

RH 

31 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Bhara

di 

Sillod Aurangabad Shopping Post 10-Dec-

12 
19.89 Contract awarded 

to Shri. S.N. 

SHINDE INR 

19.89 on 10-12-

2012 

RH 

32 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Pacho

d (bk) 

Paitha

n 

Aurangabad Shopping Post 10-Oct-

12 
19.95 Contract awarded 

to Quazi Gohar 

Mohiuddin INR 

19.95 on 10-10-

2012 

RH 

33 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Bidki

n 

Paitha

n 

Aurangabad Shopping Post 3-Jan-13 18.16 Contract awarded 

to Thormote Suresh 

Pandharinath INR 

18.16 on 3-01-2013 

RH 

34 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Devg

aonR

angar

i 

Kann

ad 

Aurangabad Shopping Post 17-Nov-

12 
17.76 Contract awarded 

to M/S Akash 

Construction INR 

17.76 on 17-11-

2012 

RH 

35 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Nerpi

nglai 

Mors

hi 

Amaravati Shopping Post 27-Feb-

12 
19.99 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Mr ShaileshTatte 

INR 19.99 Lakh 

dated 27-02-2012 

RH 

36 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Hivar

khed 

Mors

hi 

Amaravati Shopping Post 27-Feb-

12 
21.08 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Mr 

NarendraS.Pawade 

INR 21.08 Lakh 



dated 27-2-2012 

RH 

37 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Pusla Waru

d 

Amaravati Shopping Post 27-Feb-

12 
19.72 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Mr Anil 

N.Shirbhate  INR 

19.72 Lakh dated 

27-2-2012 

RH 

38 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Beno

daSha

id 

Waru

d 

Amaravati Shopping Post 5-Mar-12 20.98 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Mr 

NarendraS.Pawade  

INR 20.98 Lakh 

dated 05-3-2012 

RH 

39 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Jarud Waru

d 

Amaravati Shopping Post 29-Feb-

12 
19.91 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Mr Deepak 

G.Bondre INR 

19.87 Lakh dated 

29-2-2012 

RH 

40 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Siras

gaon

Kasa

ba 

Chan

dur 

Bazar 

Amaravati Shopping Post 29-Feb-

12 
20.04 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Mr Deepak 

G.Bondre INR 

19.87 Lakh dated 

29-2-2012 

RH 

41 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Loni Jarud Amaravati Shopping Post 5-Mar-12 19.97 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to M/s. Sakshi 

Constructions INR 

19.97Lakh dated 

05-3-2013 

RH 

42 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Valga

on 

Amar

awati 

Amaravati Shopping Post 27-Feb-

12 
19.98 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to 

NarendraConstruct

on INR 19.98 Lakh 

dated 27-2-2012 

RH 

43 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Nand

gaon 

Peth 

Amar

awati 

Amaravati Shopping Post 9-Apr-12 20.30 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Mr.Ziaullah 

Khan INR 20.30 

Lakh dated 9-4-

2012 

RH 

44 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Pathr

ot 

Achal

pur 

Amaravati Shopping Post 10-Apr-

12 
21.39 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to 



Mr.RavingraHanto

dkar   INR 20.39 

Lakh dated 10-4-

2012 

RH 

45 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Tiwas

a 

Tiwas

a 

Amaravati Shopping Post 21-Mar-

12 
21.05 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Mr.PravinTayde  

INR 21.05 Lakh 

dated 21-03-2012 

RH 

46 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Nand

gaon

Khan

desh

war 

Nand

gaon

Khan

desh

war 

Amaravati Shopping Post 2-Mar-12 20.30 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Mr.NileshSune   

INR 20.30 Lakh 

dated 02-03-2012 

RH 

47 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Khola

pur 

Bhatk

uli 

Amaravati Shopping Post 7-Mar-12 20.15 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Mr.Sajid Khan   

INR 20.15 Lakh 

dated 07-03-2012 

RH 

48 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Yeva

da 

Darya

pur 

Amaravati Shopping Post 27-Feb-

12 
21.12 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Mr.Mudassir 

Khan   INR 21.12 

Lakh dated 27-02-

2012 

RH 

49 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Pimp

algao

n 

Raja 

Kham

gaon 

Buldhana Shopping Post 21-Mar-

12 
19.84 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to MrRamakant 

Patil INR 19.84 

Lakh dated 21-03-

2012 

RH 

50 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Sakha

rkhed

a 

Sindk

hed 

Raja 

Buldhana Shopping Post 2-Mar-12 20.00 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Mr.S.B.Kate 

INR 20.00 Lakh 

dated 2-03-2012 

RH 

51 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Motal

a 

Motal

a 

Buldhana Shopping Post 7-Mar-12 18.72 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Mr.N.M.Agrawal 

INR 18.72 Lakh 

dated 7-03-2012 

RH 

52 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Shelu

bajar 

Shelu Washim Shopping Post 3-Apr-13 19.96 Contract awarded 

to Satyanarayan 

N.Biyani 

INR.Rs.19.96 lakh 

RH 

53 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Asalg

aon 

Jalga

on 

Jamo

Buldhana Shopping Post 16-Mar-

13 
19.96 Contract awarded 

to Shri. Subhash B. 

Ambhore INR 



d 19.96 Lakh dated 

16-03-2013 

RH 

54 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Amda

pur 

Chikh

ali 

Buldhana Shopping Post 28-Feb-

12 
20.64 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to 

Mr.G.B.Deshmukh 

INR 20.64Lakh 

dated 28-02-2012 

RH 

55 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Pimp

algao

n kale 

Jalga

on 

Jamo

d 

Buldhana Force 

Account  

Post   20.00 Contract awarded 

to 1) Mr. Santosh 

Kanetkar for mental 

2) Mr.Awchar for 

rubble & soling 3) 

Nathji traders for 

cement 4) Mr. Ingle 

for sand,murum 5) 

Tawri traders for 

steel 

RH 

56 

Improvement 

to Rural Haat 
Shen
durja
na 

Shind
khedr
aja 

Buldhana Shopping  Post 1-Mar-13 20.00 Contract awarded 

toM/S   K.B. Charde 
INR 20.0  lakhs  

dated 01-03-2013 

RH 

57 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Deolg

aonm

ahi 

Deulg

aon 

Raja 

Buldhana Shopping Post 2-May-12 20.37 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Mr.S.B.Ambhore 

INR 20.37 Lakh 

dated 02-05-2012 

RH 

58 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Chan

durBi

swa 

Nand

ura 

Buldhana Shopping Post 3-Mar-12 20.21 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Mr.S.A.Mukund 

INR 20.21 Lakh 

dated 03-03-2012 

RH 

59 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Dong

aon 

Mehk

ar 

Buldhana Shopping Post 1-Feb-12 20.85 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Mr.S.B. 

Ambhore INR 

20.85 Lakh dated 

28-02-2012 

RH 

60 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Malk

apur 

Panga

ra 

- Buldhana Shopping Post 20-Jan-14 19.91 Contract awarded 

to K.B.Sarde dated 

20-1-14 INR 19.91 

lakh 

RH 

61 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Janef

al 

Buldh

ana 

Buldhana Shopping Post 27-Jan-14 20.17 Contract awarded 

to Subhash 

Ambhore dated 27-

01-14 INR 20.17 

lakh (final 19.83 

bill)  

RH 

62 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Chan

dol 

Buldh

ana 

Buldhana shopping Post 28-Jun-12 20.16 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 



to Mr.Nitin M. 

Doiphode, INR 

20.16  Lakh dated 

28-06-2012 

RH 

63 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 
Kolha
r 

Rahat
a 

A'nagar Shopping  Post 12-Nov-

13 
18.56 Contract awarded 

toM/S  Avinash 
Uttamrao Ghogare, 
loni INR 18.56 

lakhs  dated 12-11-

2013 

RH 

64 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Senga

on 

Senga

on 

Hingoli Shopping  Post 15-Jan-13 19.97 Contract awarded 

to Mr. Umesh 

Balasaheb 

Deshmukh INR 

19.97Lakhs dated 

15-01-2013 

RH 

65 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 
Pohe
gaon 

Koper
gaon 

A'nagar Shopping  Post 15-Feb-

14 
20.01 Contract awarded 

toM/S Sameer 
Gorakhnath Varpe, 
kopergaon INR 

20.01 lakhs  dated 

15-02-2014 

RH 

66 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 
Chital
i 

Rahat
a 

A'nagar Shopping Post 17-Feb-

14 
19.07 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to K.D.Shinde INR 

19.074 Lakh dated 

17/02/2014 

RH 

67 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 
Pisho
r 

Kann
ad 

Aurangabad Shopping  Post 29-Jan-14 19.91 Contract awarded 

to Deopulkar & 

Brothers, 
Shrirampur INR 

19.91 lakhs  dated 

29/01/2014 

RH 

68 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Jafrab

ad 

Jafrab

ad 

Jalana Forced 

Account 

Post 28-Feb-

12 
20.30 Order issued to 

RHMC on 28th Feb 

2012 to initiate RH 

work by Force 

Account method, 

and Supply order 

Issued on dated 28-

02-2012 to 

(1)Vishal Hardware 

for cement INR 

3.84 Lakh, (2)Riyas 

Sand Supplier for 

sand INR 0.40 

Lakh, 

(3)Saptashrungi 

crusher for 

agrregate INR 1.48 

Lakh,(4)Bhagwati 

Building Supplier 

murum INR 0.06 

Lakh,(5)Ajim 



Building Supplier 

for dubber INR 

0.20 Lakh, 

(6)Pathan Bricks 

for bricks INR 0.12 

Lakh. 

RH 

69 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Temb

hurni 

Jafrab

ad 

Jalana Shopping Post 8-Jan-13 19.98 Contract awarded 

Shri. S.P. 

Chaudhari INR 

19.98 Lakhs dated 

08-01-2013 

RH 

70 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Rajur Bhok

ardha

n 

Jalana Shopping Post 2-Feb-14 19.95 Contract awarded 

Shri. Vishnu 

Sarjerao Dongare 

INR 19.95 Lakhs 

dated 02-02-2014 

RH 

71 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Bhara

j (bk.) 

Jafrab

ad 

Jalana 

Shopping Post 16-Jan-14 

19.91 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to S.S.Mapari INR 

19.91 Lakh dated 

15.01.2014 

RH 

72 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Dudh

a 

Mant

ha 

Jalana 

Shopping Post 

18-Feb-

14 
19.83  Contract awarded 

to M/s. Aaryan 

Builders & 

Contractors INR 

19.83 Lakh dated 

15.02.2014 

RH 

73 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  
Panga

ri 

Gosa

vi 

Mant

ha 

Jalana 

Shopping Post 
26-Feb-

14 

19.77  Contract awarded 

to Prabhakar 

Raymal INR 19.77 

Lakh dated 

25.02.2014 

RH 

74 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Pimp

algao

n 

Renu

kai 

Bhok

ardha

n 

Jalana Shopping Post 18-Oct-

12 
19.91 Contract awarded 

to Shri. S. T. 

Bhagwat INR 19.91 

dated 18-10-2012 

RH 

75 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 
Wam
bori  

Rahur
i, 

A'nagar Shopping  Post 15-Mar-

13 
21.16 Contract awarded 

toM /S  Ashok Piraji 
Walunj, Takli 
Dhokeshwar INR 

21.16 lakhs  dated 

14-02-2013 

RH 

76 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 
Ashwi 
Bk 

Sanga
mner 

A'nagar Shopping  Post 22-Feb-

13 
21.03 Contract awarded 

toM /S  Saideep 
Construction 
,SangamnerINR 

21.03 lakhs  dated 

22-02-2013 



RH 

77 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Ashti Partur Jalana Shopping Post 1-Dec-12 19.98 Contract awarded 

to Shri. Vinayak 

Madhukar Bhange 

INR 19.98 dated 1-

12-2012 

RH 

78 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Mant

ha 

Mant

ha 

Jalana Shopping Post 18-Oct-

12 
19.98 Contract awarded 

to M/s. S.A.Borade 

INR 19.98 lakhs 

dated 18 Oct 2012 

RH 

79 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Adga

on 

Jintur Parabhani Shopping Post 23-May-

13 
19.96 Contract awarded 

to Mr. R.G. 

Dheshmukh INR 

19.96 lakhs dated 

23 May 2013 

RH 

80 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Bori Jintur Parabhani Shopping Post 1-Nov-11 13.72 Supply order Issued 

to Ayub Khan 

D.Pathan for 

cement, sand, 

aggregate, bricks, 

dubber, murum,GI 

sheet,metal INR 

13.72 Lakh dated 

01-11-2011 

RH 

81 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Daith

ana 

Parbh

ani 

Parabhani Shopping Post 23-Apr-

13 
19.96 Contract awarded 

to Mr. Vijay K. 

Pashkar INR 19.96 

dated 23-04-2013 

RH 

82 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  
Choh
ota 
Bazar 

Akot Akola Shopping Post 2-Nov-13 19.41 Contract awarded 

to V.A.Pinjarkar 

Rs.19.41 lakh 

RH 

83 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  
Dahi 
hand
a 

  Akola Shopping Post 5-Feb-13 20.01 Contract awarded 

toN.S.Lawale 

Rs.20.01 lakh 

RH 

84 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Deulg

aon 

Ghat 

Shelu Parabhani Shopping Post 20-Nov-

12 
19.94 Contract awarded 

to Mr. **INR 19.94 

dated 20-11-2012 

RH 

85 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  
Kelive
li 

Akot Akola Shopping Post 2-Nov-13 20.01 Contract awarded 

to Nagapur 

Rs.20.01lakh 

RH 

86 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Valur Sailu Parabhani Shopping Post 29-Apr-

13 
19.99 Contract awarded 

to Mr. S.S.Rathod 

INR 19.99 dated 

29-04-2013 

RH 

87 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Rani 

Savar

gaon 

Gang

akhed 

Parabhani Shopping Post 15-Apr-

13 
19.99 Contract awarded 

to Mr. S.P. 

Kulkarni INR 19.99 

dated 15 april 2013 



RH 

88 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Male

gaon  

Male

gaon 

Washim Forced 

Account 

Post 17-Mar-

12 
20.00 Order issued to 

RHMC on 17th 

Mar 2012 to initiate 

RH work by Force 

Account 

methodand and 

Supply order Issued 

on 17-03-2012 to 

(1) Shivasai 

Building material 

supplier for sand, 

stone,murum INR 

2.58 Lakh, (2) to 

Dhanashree 

Building material 

supplier for metal 

,soling,bricks INR 

2.55 Lakh, (3) 

Jeenshakti 

Hardware supplier 

for cement, GI 

sheets INR 1.74 

Lakh. 

RH 

89 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Shirp

ur 

(Jain) 

Male

gaon 

Washim Shopping Post 10-Feb-

12 
20.21 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to 

Mr.DilipS.Gattani  

INR 20.21 Lakh 

dated 10-02-2012 

RH 

90 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Kama

rgaon 

Karan

ja 

Washim Shopping Post 6-Mar-11 20.07 Contract warded to 

Mr Sanjay D 

Nayase  20.07 Lakh 

Dt. 6-3-2011 

RH 

91 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Ansin

g 

Wash

im 

Washim Forced 

Account 

Post 12-Mar-

12 
20.01 Order issued to 

RHMC on 12th 

Mar 2012 to initiate 

RH work by Force 

Account method 

and Supply order 

Issued on dated 12-

03-2012 to (1)  

Govind Stores 

supplier for cement, 

GI sheets INR 2.24 

Lakh , 

(2)M.D.Rathod 

supplier for sand, 

metal,stone,murum 

INR 3.28 Lakh, (3) 

V.C.Jawajale 

supplier for bricks 

INR 0.35 Lakh 

dated 12-03-2012 . 



RH 

92 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Kala

mb 

Kala

mb 

Yawatmal Shopping Post 17-Oct-

12 
19.99 Contract awarded 

to S.B.Awathe on 

Rs.19.99 lacs work 

order date is 

17/11/2012 

RHWork has been 

completed . 

RH 

93 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Dhan

ki 

Umar

khed 

Yawatmal Shopping Post 16-Oct-

12 
19.98 Contract awarded 

to S.N.Kanwale on 

Rs.19.98 lacs work 

order date is 

16/10/2012 

.RHWork has been 

completed . 

RH 

94 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 
Astag
aon 

Rahat
a 

A'nagar Shopping  Post 15-Feb-

13 
20.93 Contract awarded 

toM/S  Deepak 
Raosaheb Dhavane, 
Loni Bk INR 20.93 

lakhs  dated 15-02-

2013 

RH 

95 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 
Savliv
ihir 
Bk 

Rahat
a 

A'nagar Shopping  Post 23-Mar-

13 
20.85 Contract awarded 

toM/S  Deepak 
Raosaheb Dhavane, 
Loni Bk INR 20.85 

lakhs  dated 23-03-

2013 

RH 

96 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Fulsa

wangi 

Maha

gaon 

Yawatmal Shopping Post 20-Nov-

12 
19.98 Contract awarded 

to Sk.Hamid 

Sk.Chotu on 

Rs.19.98 lacs work 

order date is 

20/11/2012 

.RHWork has been 

completed . 

RH 

97 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 
Punta
mba 

Rahat
a 

A'nagar Shopping  Post 22-Feb-

13 
21.03 Contract awarded 

toM/S   K.D.Shinde, 
Shrirampur INR 

21.03 lakhs  dated 

22-02-2013 

RH 

98 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Math

arjun 

Zari Yawatmal Shopping Post 17-Dec-

12 
18.95 Contract awarded 

to S.G.Debre on 

Rs.18.95 lacs work 

order date is 

17/12/2012 

.RHWork has been 

completed . 

RH 

99 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Mare

gaon 

Mare

gaon 

Yawatmal Shopping Post 19-Oct-

12 
19.97 Contract awarded 

to S.N.Mahakulkar 

on Rs.19.97 lacs 

work order date is 

19/10/2012 

.RHWork  

incompleted . 



RH 

100 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Muku

tban 

Zari Yawatmal Shopping Post 17-Oct-

12 
19.97 Contract awarded 

to N.B.Kambale on 

Rs.19.97 lacs work 

order date is 

17/11/2012 

.RHWork has been 

completed . 

RH 

101 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Kasar

shirsi 

Nilan

ga 
Latur  Shopping Post 

14-Feb-

13 

19.88 Contract Awarded 

to 

M/s.M.F.Deshmuk

h Contract Amt.-

19.88 Lacs 

RH 

102 Improvement 

to Rural Haats 
Ashiv Ausa Latur  Shopping Post 29-Jan-14 

19.91 Contract Awarded 

to Shri. P.P.Kakde 

Contract Amt.-

19.91 Lacs 

RH 

103 Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Hand

erguli 
Udgir Latur  Shopping Post 

16-Mar-

13 

20.00 Contract Awarded 

to Om Construction 

Contract Amt.-

20.00 Lacs 

RH 

104 Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Naleg

aon 

Chak

ur 
Latur  Shopping Post 

14-Feb-

13 

19.80 Contract Awarded 

to Yatchwad 

Constr. Contract 

Amt.-19.80 Lacs 

RH 

105 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Muru

d 
Latur Latur  Shopping Post 

13-Dec-

13 

25.07 Contract Awarded 

to Shri. 

M.B.Chandak 

Contract Amt.-

25.07 Lacs 

RH 

106 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Killar

i 
Ausa Latur  Shopping Post 

23-Dec-

13 

21.96 Contract Awarded 

to Pravin 

Construction 

Contract Amt.-

21.96 Lacs 

RH 

107 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Jawal

i 

Prand

a  

Osmanabad  Shopping  Post 5-Feb-14 20.85 Contract awarded 

to Gore J.T. INR 

20.85 lakhs  dated 

05-02-2014 

RH 

108 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Wash

i  

Wash

i  

Osmanabad  Shopping  Post 25-Oct-

13 
25.50 Contract awarded 

to P.S.Sarvade, 

INR 25.50 lakhs  

dated 25-10-2013 

RH 

109 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Satsu

r  

Lohar

a  

Osmanabad  Shopping  Post   20.85 Contract awarded 

toA. A. Vijapure 

INR 20.85 lakhs  

dated 08-02-2013 

RH 

110 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Pathr

ud  

Bhoo

m  

Osmanabad  Shopping  Post 25-Nov-

13 
24.99 Contract awarded 

to S.P.Giram INR 

24.99 lakhs  

dated25-11-2013 

RH 

111 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Jalkot  Tulja

pur  

Osmanabad  Shopping  Post 5-Feb-13 20.22 Contract awarded 

toGirajprasad 

Construction INR 

20.22 lakhs  dated 

05-02-2013 



RH 

112 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Dhok

i  

Osma

nabad  

Osmanabad  Shopping  Post 10-Mar-

13 
20.98 Contract awarded 

toRanjit Chatterpati 

Randive INR 20.98 

lakhs  dated 10-03-

2013 

RH 

113 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Kasb

e 

talwa

de  

Osma

nabad  

Osmanabad  Shopping  Post 14-Feb-

13 
20.36 Contract awarded 

toYashshree 

Construction INR 

20.36 lakhs  dated 

14-02-2013 

RH 

114 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 
Yedsh
i 

Osma
naba
d  

Osmanabad  Shopping Post 7-Nov-13 19.95 Contract awarded 

toM/S  Shinde S.T. 
n INR 19.95  lakhs  

dated 07-11-2014 

RH 

115 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Kati Tulja

pur  

Osmanabad  Shopping Post 14-Feb-

14 
24.98 Contract awarded 

to M/S V.D.Patade 

in INR 24.98 on 

dated 5-9-14 

RH 

116 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Astha 

Kasar 

Lohar 

Osmanabad  Shopping Post 5-Sep-14 

24.98 Contract awarded 

to M/S 

A.A.Vijapure in 

INR 24.98 on dated 

5-9-14 

RH 

117 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Parag

on  

Wash

i  

Osmanabad  Shopping  Post 7-Nov-13 24.98 Contract Awarded 

to Shri. S.A.Kokate 

Contract Amt.-

24.98 Lacs 

RH 

118 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Pelee

v  

Malsh

irus  

Solapur  Shopping  Post 27-Feb-

13 
19.97 Contract awarded 

toMr.Deepak 

MohiteINR 19.97 

lakhs  dated 27-02-

2013 

RH 

119 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Anga

r 

Moha

l 

Solapur  Shopping  Post 21-Nov-

13 
27.70 Contract awarded 

to Solapur 

Consturction & 

Fabrication Pvt.Ltd 

RH 

120 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Mhad

ha  

Mhad

ha  

Solapur  Shopping  Post 18-Feb-

13 
19.98 Contract awarded 

toM/s. Patil 

Construction INR 

19.98 lakhs  

dated18-02-2013 

RH 

121 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Akluj  Malsh

irus  

Solapur  Shopping  Post 26-Feb-

13 
20.37 Contract awarded 

toM/s. Ankita 

Construction INR 

20.37 lakhs  dated 

26-02-2013 

RH 

122 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Moha

l 

Moha

l 

Solapur  Shopping  Post 28-Nov-

13 
19.78 Contract awarded 

toD.N.Pawar INR 

19.78 lakhs  dated 

28-11-13 

RH 

123 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Temb

hurni  

Mhad

ha  

Solapur  Shopping  Post 14-Mar-

13 
19.78 Contract awarded 

toM/s Omraje 

Construction INR 

19.78 lakhs  dated 

14-03-2013 



RH 

124 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Yesh

wantn

agar  

Malsh

irus  

Solapur  Shopping  Post 5-Feb-13 20.00 Contract awarded 

toM/s. Ankita 

Construction INR 

20.00 lakhs  dated 

05-02-2013 

RH 

125 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 
Bhos
e  

Pand
harpu
r  

Solapur  Shopping  Post 28-Nov-

13 
19.90 Contract awarded 

toM/S  Siddhivinyak 
Construction INR 

19.90  lakhs  dated 

28-11-2013 

RH 

126 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Borga

on 

Malsh

irus  

Solapur  Shopping  Post 21-Nov-

13 
28.06 Contract awarded 

to Ganesh 

Construction INR 

on dated 21-11-13 

Rs. 28.06 

RH 

127 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Natep

ute  

Malsh

irus  

Solapur  Shopping  Post 7-Feb-13 19.90 In-house 

Preparation of FPP-  

Contract awarded 

toR D Mane INR 

19.90 lakhs  dated 

07-02-2013 

RH 

128 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Vaira

g  

Barsh

i  

Solapur  Shopping  Post 3-Apr-13 19.98 In-house 

Preparation of FPP 

- Contract awarded 

toB T Mote INR 

19.98 lakhs  dated 

03-04-2013 

RH 

129 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Jawal

e 

Sango

la  

Solapur  Shopping  Post 8-Feb-13 20.89 In-house 

Preparation of FPP 

- Contract awarded 

toShivraj 

Construction INR 

20.89 lakhs  dated 

8-02-2013 

RH 

130 Improvement 

to Rural Haats 
Moha 

Kala

mb 
Osmanabad  Shopping Post 7-Dec-13 

25.04 Contract Awarded 

to Shri. V.R.Godge 

Contract Amt.-

25.04 Lacs 

RH 

131 Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Shelg

aon(B

) 

Paran

da 
Osmanabad  Shopping Post 5-Jun-14 

24.90 Contract Awarded 

to Soham Constr. 

Contract Amt.-

24.90 Lacs 

RH 

132 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Ashw

i (Kh) 

Sanga

mner 

A'nagar Shopping Post 

15-Feb-

14 

20.92 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to D.R.Dhavane  

INR 20.915 Lakh 

dated 15/02/2014 

RH 

133 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Kotul Akole A'nagar Shopping Post 

31-Jul-14 

20.00 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to R.P. Newaskar  

INR 20.004 Lakh 

dated 31/07/2014 



RH 

134 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Panch

incho

li  

Nilan

ga 
Latur  Shopping Post 8-Jan-14 

25.17 Contract Awarded 

to Shri. 

S.N.Khateeb 

Contract Amt.-

25.17 Lacs 

RH 

135 Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Jawal

a(B) 
Latur Latur  Shopping Post 

26-Feb-

14 

25.01 Contract Awarded 

to Shri. Viaykumar 

Shete Contract 

Amt.-25.01 Lacs 

RH 

136 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats 
Neri 

Chim

ur 
Chandrapur Shopping Post 

20-Feb-

14 

27.12 Contract awarded 

to Ganjendra Raut 

INR Rs.27.12 lakh 

RH 

137 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats  
Bhisi 

Chim

ur 
Chandrapur Shopping Post 20-Jan-14 

22.93 Contract awarded 

to Rajesh Badhkal 

INR Rs.22.93 lakh 

RH 

138 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Navar

gaon 

Sinde

wahi 
Chandrapur Shopping Post 

13-Nov-

13 

29.00 Contract awarded 

to P.S.Patil  INR 

Rs.29.00 lakh 

RH 

139 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats  
Korp
ana 

Korp
ana 

Chandrapur Shopping Post 
19-Jan-

15 

24.96 Contract awarded 

to M.K.Husal INR 

Rs.24.96 lakh 

RH 

140 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Cham

orshi 

Cham

orshi 
Gadchiroli Shopping Post 29-Jan-14 

25.98 Contract awarded 

to R.R.Construction  

INR Rs.25.98 lakh 

RH 

141 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Kung

hada 

Cham

orshi 
Gadchiroli Shopping Post 

20-Nov-

13 

24.75 Contract awarded 

to R.R.Construction  

INR Rs.24.75 lakh 

RH 

142 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Aetap

alli 

Aetap

alli 
Gadchiroli Shopping Post 5-Nov-13 

29.44 Contract awarded 

to Nagesh Shende 

INR Rs.29.44 lakh 

RH 

143 Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Khar

ola 

Rena

pur 
Latur  Shopping Post 5-Sep-14 

24.85 Contract Awarded 

to Shri. Viaykumar 

Shete Contract 

Amt.-24.85 Lacs 

RH 

144 Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Devar

i 

Devar

i 
Gondiya  Shopping Post 2-Dec-13 

24.96 Contract Awarded 

toM/S Bhagwati 

Cons. Contract 

Amt.-24.96 Lacs 

RH 

145 Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Nave

gaon 

Arjun

i Mor 
Gondiya  Shopping Post 

13-Nov-

13 

24.55 Contract Awarded 

to Shri Jayaswal & 

Sai Cons. Contract 

Amt.-24.55 Lacs 

RH 

146 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Gore

gaon 

Goreg

aon 
Gondiya  Shopping Post 

20-Nov-

13 

29.11 Contract Awarded 

to Shri 

P.R.Tembhurniker 

Contract Amt.-

29.11 Lacs 

RH 

147 Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Arjun

i Mor 

Arjun

i Mor 
Gondiya  Shopping Post 3-Mar-14 

19.95 Contract Awarded 

to S.K.Jayaswal 

Contract Amt.-

19.95 Lacs 

RH 

148 Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Gane

shpur 

Bhan

dara 
Bhandara  Shopping Post 4-Mar-14 

24.72 Contract Awarded 

to Balaji Cons.& 

Minerals Contract 

Amt.-24.72 Lacs 



RH 

149 Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Sihor

a 

Tumc

har 
Bhandara  Shopping Post 20-Jun-14 

29.62 Contract Awarded 

toTaj cons. 

Contract Amt.-

26.62 Lacs 

RH 

150 Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Andal

gaon 

Mhad

i 
Bhandara  Shopping Post 

14-Mar-

14 

23.23 Contract Awarded 

to Mahesh Patale & 

Cons. Contract 

Amt.-23.23 Lacs 

RH 

151 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats 
Kada Asti Beed  Shopping Post 

9-May-
14 

29.85 Contract Awarded 

to M/s 

Shivtej,construction 

Asti Dist-Beed. Rs. 

INR 29.85 lakh 

RH 

152 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Navg
an 
Rajur
i  

Beed Beed  Shopping Post 
10-May-

14 

24.98 Contract Awarded 

to M/s Bhagyashree 

Construction 

Solapur.Rs. INR 

24.98 lakh 

RH 

153 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Nath
apur  

Beed Beed  Shopping Post 
14-May-

14 

24.95 Contract Awarded 

to M/s Ashwini 

Construction 

Beed.Rs. INR 

24.95 lakh 

RH 

154 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Kupp
a  

Wadv

ani 
Beed  Shopping Post 

10-May-

14 

24.90 Contract Awarded 

to M/sSeetai 

Construction 

Beed.Rs. INR 

24.90 lakh 

RH 

155 Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Pathr
ud 

Majal

gaon 
Beed  Shopping Post 

14-May-

14 

24.93 Contract Awarded 

to Shri  R.Y.Shelke 

Majalgaon Rs. INR 

24.93 lakh 

RH 

156 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Talw
ada 

Geora

i 
Beed  Shopping Post 

13-May-

14 

24.80 Contract Awarded 

to M/sBalraje 

Construction 

Georai Rs. INR 

24.80 lakh 

RH 

157 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Shirs
ala  

Parli Beed  Shopping Post 
14-May-

14 

24.93 Contract Awarded 

to M/s Sai 

Construction Parli 

Dist-Beed Rs. INR 

24.93 lakh 

RH 

158 Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Raim
oh  

Shirur

kasar 
Beed  Shopping Post 

19-May-

14 

24.92 Contract Awarded 

to Mr.Dhakne 

V.P.Beed.Rs. INR 

24.92 lakh 

RH 

159 Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Nithr
ud  

Majal

gaon 
Beed  Shopping Post 

20-May-
14 

24.89 Contract Awarded 

to Khot G.V. 

Osmanabad Rs. 

INR 24.89 lakh 

RH 

160 Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Wad
vani  

Wadv

ani 
Beed  Shopping Post 20-Jun-14 

24.95 Contract Awarded 

to Shri R.Y.Shelke  

Majalgaon Rs. INR 

24.95 lakh 



RH 

161 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Pimp
alner  

Beed Beed  Shopping Post 23-Jun-14 

24.84 Contract Awarded 

to M/s Aai 

Construction Kaij 

,Beed Rs. INR 

24.84 lakh 

RH 

162 Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Jateg
aon 

Geora

i 
Beed  Shopping Post 3-Jul-14 

24.93 Contract Awarded 

to Shri R.Y.Shelke  

Majalgaon Rs. INR 

24.93 lakh 

RH 

163 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Saks
halpi
mpri  

Beed Beed  Shopping Post 
17-Jun-

14 

27.73 Contract Awarded 

to M/s 

N.K.Construction 

Beed.Rs. INR 

27.73 lakh 

RH 

164 Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Talkh
ed  

Majal

gaon 
Beed  Shopping Post 

29-Jul-
14 

24.94 Contract Awarded 

to Shri R.Y.Shelke  

Majalgaon Rs. INR 

24.94lakh 

RH 

165 Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Shira
smar
g  

Geora

i 
Beed  Shopping Post 

23-Jul-
14 

24.93 Contract Awarded 

to Shri R.Y.Shelke  

Majalgaon Rs. INR 

24.93 lakh 

RH 

166 Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Nand
hurG
hat  

Kaij Beed  Shopping Post 
24-Jul-

14 

24.93 Contract Awarded 

to M/s C.B.Bikkad 

Kaij Dist-Beed Rs. 

INR 24.93 lakh 

RH 

167 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Sawe

rgaon 

Narke

hd 

Nagpur Shopping Post 26-Nov-

13 
29.92 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to  M/s Vidya 

Engineering INR 

29.92 Lakh dated 

26-11-2013 

RH 

168 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Jalalk

heda 

Narkh

ed 

Nagpur Shopping Post 26-Nov-

13 
24.99 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to  M/s Nanak 

Constructions INR 

24.99 Lakh dated 

26-11-2013 

RH 

169 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Kuhi Kuhi Nagpur Shopping Post 12-Nov-

13 
24.42 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to  Mr Wanjari INR 

24.42 Lakh dated 

12-13-2013 

RH 

170 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Sirsi Umre

d 

Nagpur Shopping Post 31-Oct-

13 
29.99 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Umesh Wat INR 

29.99 Lakh dated 

31-10-2013 

RH 

171 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Kond

hali 

Katol Nagpur Shopping Post 22-May-

14 
24.84 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 



to Nagpur INR 

24.84 Lakh dated 

22-05-2014 

RH 

172 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Brah

mani 

Kalm

eshwa

r 

Nagpur Shopping Post 27-Jun-14 25.00 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to M/s nanak 

Constructions INR 

25.00 Lakh dated 

27 Jun 14 

RH 

173 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Mand

hal 

Kuhi Nagpur Shopping Post 27-Jun-14 29.99 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Puspraj Dhoble  

INR 29.99 Lakh 

dated 9-01-2015 

RH 

174 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Maka

rdoka

da 

Umre

d 

Nagpur Shopping Post 18-Nov-

14 
24.99  Contract awarded 

to M/s Unus 

Mansuri INR 24.99 

Lakh dated18-11-

14 

RH 

175 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Koda

mend

hi 

Moud

a 

Nagpur Shopping Post 21-Nov-

14 
30.00  Contract awarded 

to M/s Umesh Wat  

INR 29.995 Lakh 

dated 27 Jun 14 

RH 

176 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Wadn

er 

Hinga

nghat 

Wardha Shopping Post 6-Nov-13 24.89 Contract awarded 

toR.M.Waratkar on 

Rs. 24.89 lacs work 

order date is 

6/11/2013 RHWork 

has been completed 

. 

RH 

177 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Karan

ja 

Karan

ja(gh) 

Wardha Shopping Post 15-Dec-

13 
24.43 Contract awarded 

toR.B.Construction 

on Rs. 24.43 lacs 

work order date is 

15/12/2013 

RH 

178 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Allip

ur 

Hinga

nghat 

Wardha Shopping Post 14-Feb-

13 
24.88 Contract awarded 

to Vidya 

construction  on Rs. 

24.88 lacs work 

order date is 

14/02//2014.RH 

work has been 

completed. 

RH 

179 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Shelu Hinga

nghat 

Wardha Shopping Post 6-Mar-13 30.84 Contract awarded 

to Sanjay 

Nandanwar  on Rs. 

30.84 lacs work 

order date is 

09/06//2014. 

RH 

180 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Siras

gaon 

Bazar 

Hinga

nghat 

Wardha Shopping Post 25-Aug-

14 
24.82 Contract awarded 

to S.S. construction  

on Rs. 24.82 lacs 

work order date is 



09/06//2014. 

RH 

181 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Hima

yatna

gar 

Hima

yatna

gar 

Nanded Shopping Post 17-Nov-

13 
24.99 Contract awarded 

to S.S.Palshikar 

,Contract cost Rs. 

24.99 Lac. 

RH 

182 

--,,--- Shaha

pur 

Deglu

r 

Nanded Shopping Post 15-Nov-

13 
29.77 Contract awarded 

to N.G.Yallawar, 

shahapur,Contract 

cost Rs. 29.77 Lac. 

RH 

183 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Barha

li  

Mukh

ed 

Nanded Shopping Post 18-Nov-

13 
24.91 Contract awarded 

to M/s Vaismatkar 

Construction 

Nanded, Contract 

cost Rs. 24.91 Lac. 

RH 

184 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Karad

khed 

Deglu

r 

Nanded Shopping Post 18-Nov-

13 
24.90 Contract awarded 

to M/s Vaismatkar 

Construction 

Nanded, Contract 

cost Rs. 24.90 Lac. 

RH 

185 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Tams

a 

Hadg

aon 

Nanded Shopping Post 18-Nov-

13 
24.90 Contract awarded 

to Alfiya 

Contruction,Contra

ct cost Rs. 24.90 

Lac. 

RH 

186 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Bodh

adi 

Kinw

at 

Nanded Shopping Post 28-Nov-

13 
24.95 Contract awarded 

to 

S.G.Budde,Contrac

t cost Rs. 24.95 

Lac. 

RH 

187 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Niwg

ha 

Hadg

aon 

Nanded Shopping Post 21-Aug-

14 
24.96 Contract cost Rs. 

24.96 Lac. Agency: 

Shri Gajanan 

Construction, 

Shirur, Tq. 

Hadgaon, Distt. 

Nanded. 

RH 

188 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Limb

gaon 

Nand

ed 

Nanded Shopping Post 8-Sep-14 24.95 Contract cost Rs. 

24.95 Lac. Agency: 

Shekh Abdul Salim 

Abdul Nabi, Tq. &  

Distt. Nanded. 

RH 

189 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 
Sulta
npur 

Lonar Buldhana Shopping  Post 1-Mar-13 19.90 Contract awarded 

toM/S   Nitin B. 
Doiphad INR 19.90  

lakhs  dated 01-03-

2013 

RH 

190 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  
Khed 

Karja
t 

A'nagar Shopping Post 
22-Nov-

15 

24.91 Contract sai 
construction 
Malegaon 
(Replace by Wai 
(Bazar)RH for 
Nanded) 



RH 

191 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Wano

la 

Mahu

r 

Nanded Shopping Post   24.96 Contract awarded 

to     ---  Contract 

cost Rs. 24.96 Lac. 

RH 

192 Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Walw

ad 

Bhoo

m 
Osmanabad  Shopping Post 7-Jan-14 

24.98 Contract Awarded 

to Shivshakti 

Constr. Contract 

Amt.-24.98 Lacs 

RH 

193 Improvement 

to Rural Haats 
Ieet 

Bhoo

m 
Osmanabad  Shopping Post 

22-Oct-

13 

24.91 Contract Awarded 

to Shri. S.A.Kokate 

Contract Amt.-

24.91 Lacs 

RH 

194 Improvement 

to Rural Haats 
Itkur 

Kala

mb 
Osmanabad  Shopping Post 

14-Nov-

13 

26.09 Contract Awarded 

to Shri. V.R.Godge 

Contract Amt.-

26.09 Lacs 

RH 

195 Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Maka

ni 

Lohar

a 
Osmanabad  Shopping Post 

31-Oct-

13 

26.24 Contract Awarded 

to Shri. R.G.Sagar 

Contract Amt.-

26.24 Lacs 

RH 

196 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Sansa

r 

Indap

ur 

Pune Shopping Post 

3-Mar-14 

24.88 Contract awarded 

to M/S D. S. 

NANAWRE INR 

24.88 Lakh dated 

03-03-2014 

RH 

197 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Lasur

ne 

Indap

ur 

Pune Shopping Post 

28-Feb-

14 

29.96  Contract awarded 

to M/S SAI 

CONSTRUCTION  

INR 29.96 Lakh 

dated 28-02-2014 

RH 

198 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Bawa

da 

Indap

ur 

Pune Shopping Post 

3-Mar-14 

24.89  Contract awarded 

to M/S 

D.M.BODKE  INR 

24.89 Lakh  dated 

03-03-2014 

RH 

199 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Nimg

aon 

Ketki 

Indap

ur 

Pune Shopping Post 

15-Feb-

14 

27.78  Contract awarded 

to M/S AASHA 

CONSTRUCTION  

INR 27.78 Lakh 

dated 15-02-2014 

RH 

200 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Bhig

wan 

Indap

ur 

Pune Shopping Post 

15-Feb-

14 

24.96  Contract awarded 

to 

KRUSHIRATNA 

EARTHMOVERS  

INR 24.96 Lakh 

dated 15-02-2014 

RH 

201 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Palas

dev 

Indap

ur 

Pune Shopping Post 

28-Feb-

14 

24.96  Contract awarded 

to M/S ASHISH 

SUDAM BARGE  

INR 24.96 Lakh 

dated 14-02-2014 

RH 

202 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Panda

re 

Bara

mati 

Pune Shopping Post 

25-Feb-

14 

24.51  Contract awarded 

to M/S 

S.T.JAGTAP  INR 

24.51 Lakh dated 

20-02-2014 



RH 

203 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Koral

he 

Bara

mati 

Pune Shopping Post 

4-Mar-14 

24.97  Contract awarded 

to AMOL C. 

BARAWKAR  INR 

24.97 Lakh dated 

04-03-2014 

RH 

204 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Wadg

aon 

Nimb

alkar 

Bara

mati 

Pune Shopping Post 

4-Mar-14 

29.63 Contract awarded 

to M/S 

D.N.HOLKAR  

INR 29.63 Lakh 

dated 03-03-2014 

RH 

205 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Murt

y 

Bara

mati 

Pune Shopping Post 

3-Mar-14 

24.98 Contract awarded 

to RAHUL 

CHAWHAN  INR 

24.98 Lakhdated 3-

03-2022 

RH 

206 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  
Aale 

Junne

r 
Pune Shopping Post 5-Jun-15 

24.89  Contract awarded 

to Gatkal D.B.  
INR 25.00 Lakh 

dated 5-6-15 

RH 

207 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  
Vane
wadi 

Bara
mati 

Pune 

Shopping Post 

29-Feb-
16 

22.48 Contract awarded 
to ViraJ. 
CONSTRUCTION 
INR 22.48 lakh 

RH 

208 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Lonik

albho

r 

Hawe

li  

Pune Shopping Post 

24-Feb-

14 

24.89  Contract awarded 

to SANTOSH B. 

BODHE  INR 

24.89  Lakh dated 

24-02-2014 

RH 

209 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Fursu

ngi 

Hawe

li  

Pune Shopping Post 

25-Feb-

14 

28.80 Contract awarded 

to CHANDAN 

HARPALE  INR 

28.80 Lakh dated 

25-02-2014 

RH 

210 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Whag

oli 

Hawe

li  

Pune Shopping Post 

  

24.91 Contract awarded 

to SANTOSH B. 

BODHE  INR 

24.91 Lakh work 

order is not 

issued 
RH 

211 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Nira 

Shivt

akrar 

Puran

dhar 

Pune Shopping Post 

26-Feb-

14 

26.88  Contract awarded 

to M/S Ashwini 

Nigde  INR 26.88  

Lakh dated 26-02-

2014 

RH 

212 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Yawa

t 

Daun

d 

Pune Shopping Post 

18-Feb-

14 

28.46  Contract awarded 

to BANDGAR S A  

INR 28.46  Lakh 

dated 18-02-2014 

RH 

213 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Nhav

are 

Shirur Pune Shopping Post 

24-Feb-

14 

22.00  Contract awarded 

to Thorat B.S. 
INR 22.12  Lakh 

dated 24-02-2014 

RH 

214 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Mand

avgan 

Farat

Shirur Pune Shopping Post 
12-Mar-

14 

23.49 Contract awarded 

to Jagtap Sachin  



a INR 23.49  Lakh 

dated 12-03-2014 

RH 

215 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Wadg

aon 

Rasai 

Shirur Pune Shopping Post 

4-Mar-14 

24.73  Contract awarded 

to Auti Suhash  
INR 24.73 Lakh 

dated 4-03-2014 

RH 

216 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Ranja

ngaon 

Shirur Pune Shopping Post 

30-Aug-

14 

24.88  Contract awarded 

to Aaghav 

Ganesh L.  INR 

24.88 Lakh dated 

30-08-2014 

RH 

217 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Inam

gaon 

Shirur Pune Shopping Post 

11-Sep-

14 

24.96  Contract awarded 

to Jagtap Sachin 

S.  INR 24.96Lakh 

dated 11-09-2014 

RH 

218 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Rajgu

runag

ar 

Khed Pune Shopping Post 

14-Feb-

14 

23.23  Contract awarded 

to M/s 

Mangalmurti 

Constr.  INR 

23.23  Lakh dated 

14-02-2014 

RH 

219 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Naray

angao

n 

Junne

r 

Pune Shopping Post 

19-Feb-

14 

24.80 Contract awarded 

to M/s Ambika 

Constr.  INR 

24.80 Lakh dated 

19-02-2014 

RH 

220 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Rajur

i 

Junne

r 

Pune Shopping Post 

18-Feb-

14 

25.66  Contract awarded 

to Gatkal D.B.  
INR 25.66 Lakh 

dated 18-02-2014 

RH 

221 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Shirol

i 

Hatka

nangl

e 

Kolhapur Shopping Post 11-Feb-

14 
24.96 Contract awarded 

to M/s- Kadson 

Engineers, 

Kolhapur INR. 

24.96 lakh  

RH 

222 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Toap Hatka

nangl

e 

Kolhapur Shopping Post 21-Feb-

14 
24.94 Contract awarded 

to M/s- Kadson 

Engineers, 

Kolhapur INR 

24.94 lakh  

RH 

223 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Chav

are 

Hatka

nangl

e 

Kolhapur Shopping Post 26-Feb-

14 
24.99 Contract awarded 

toM/s- Kadson 

Engineers, 

Kolhapur INR 

24.99 

RH 

224 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Amba

p 

Hatka

nangl

e 

Kolhapur Shopping Post 26-Feb-

14 
24.97 Contract awarded 

toM/s- Kadson 

Engineers, 

Kolhapur INR. 

24.97lakh  

RH 

225 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Ghun

ki 

Hatka

nangl

e 

Kolhapur Shopping Post 1-Mar-14 24.99 Contract awarded 

to Shri.Kapil 

N.Vharamble,Kolh



apur INR. 24.99 

lakh  

RH 

226 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Nave 

Parga

on 

Hatka

nangl

e 

Kolhapur Shopping Post 12-Feb-

14 
24.99 Contract awarded 

to Shri. Pratap S. 

Patil,Pargaon INR. 

25.00lakh  

RH 

227 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Kini  Hatka

nangl

e 

Kolhapur Shopping Post 13-Feb-

14 
24.99 Contract awarded 

to M/s-Shanay 

Construction,Peth 

Vadgaon INR. 

24.99 lakh  

RH 

228 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Latw

ade 

Hatka

nangl

e 

Kolhapur Shopping Post 1-Mar-14 24.99 Contract awarded 

to M/s-Shanay 

Construction,Peth 

Vadgaon INR. 

24.99 lakh  

RH 

229 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Aaral

e 

Panha

la 

Kolhapur Shopping Post 26-Aug-

14 
24.99 Contract awarded 

to M/s- Anant 

Construction,Kolha

pur INR. 24.99 lakh  

RH 

230 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Mang

le 

Shiral

a 

Sangli Shopping Post 14-Feb-

14 
24.99 Contract awarded 

to M/s-

S.S.P.Construction,

Shirala INR 24.99 

lakh 

RH 

231 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Kurla

p 

Wala

wa 

Sangli Shopping Post 1-Mar-14 25.00 Contract awarded 

to Shri.Prashant B. 

Patil,WalawaINR 

25.00 lakh 

RH 

232 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Gotk

hindi 

Wala

wa 

Sangli Shopping Post 1-Mar-14 24.98 Contract awarded 

to Shri. Uday V. 

Patil, Gotkhindi 

INR.24.98 lakh 

RH 

233 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Borga

on 

Wala

wa 

Sangli Shopping Post 1-Mar-14 24.98 Contract awarded 

to Shri. Prashant 

S.Patil, Takari INR 

24.98 lakh 

RH 

234 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Yelur Wala

wa 

Sangli Shopping Post 28-Feb-

14 
24.98 Contract awarded 

to M/s-Ninai 

Construction,Shiral

a INR.24.98 lakh 

RH 

235 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Aitwa

de 

Wala

wa 

Sangli Shopping Post 14-Feb-

14 
25.00 Contract awarded 

to Shri. Uday V. 

Patil, Aitwade 

INR.25.00 lakh 

RH 

236 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Kase

gaon 

Wala

wa 

Sangli Shopping Post 21-Aug-

14 
24.99 Contract awarded 

to Shri.Rajan 

S.Desai,Islampur 

INR.24.99 lakh 

RH 

237 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Rethr

e 

Harna

ksh 

Wala

wa 

Sangli Shopping Post 11-Sep-

14 
24.99 Contract awarded 

to Shri.Avinash B. 

More,Rethre 

Harnaksh 

INR.24.99 lakh 



RH 

238 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Kusu

mba 

Dhule Dhule Shopping Post 28-Aug-

14 
24.86 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Sachin P.Saner  

INR 24.86  Lakh 

dated 28/08/2014 

RH 

239 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Ner Dhule Dhule Shopping Post 28-Aug-

14 
24.93 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Sachin P.Saner  

INR 24.93 Lakh 

dated 28-08-2014 

RH 

240 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Songi

r 

Dhule Dhule Shopping Post 16-Aug-

14 
24.95 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Sandip B.Patil  

INR 24.95 Lakh 

dated 16-08-2014 

RH 

241 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Lamk

ani 

Dhule Dhule Shopping Post 28-Aug-

14 
24.98 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Subhas S. Jagtap  

INR 24.98 Lakh 

dated 28-08-2014 

RH 

242 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Dahiv

el 

Sakri Dhule Shopping Post 8-Aug-14 24.64 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Sharad Patil, 

INR 24.64 Lakh 

dated 08-08-2014 

RH 

243 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Chha

dvel 

Sakri Dhule Shopping Post 27-Aug-

14 
23.84 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to BUIDCON 

Construction, INR 

23.84 Lakh dated 

27-08-2014 

RH 

244 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Mahs

awad 

Shaha

da 

Nandurbar Shopping Post 27-Aug-

14 
24.91 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Krunal Y.Patil  

INR 24.91 Lakh 

dated 27-08-2014 

RH 

245 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Mayn

i 

Khata

v 

Satara Shopping Post 4-Mar-14 24.94  Contract awarded 

to B.A. MALI  & 

Con INR. 24.94 

lakh 

RH 

246 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Kore

gaon 

Koreg

aon 

Satara Shopping Post 5-Mar-14 24.96 Contract awarded 

to Abhijeet V. 

Barge INR. 24.96 

lakh 

RH 

247 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Rajal

e 

Phalta

n 

Satara Shopping Post 4-Mar-14 24.94 Contract awarded 

to VIRAJ. 

CONSTRUCTION 

INR 24.94 lakh 



RH 

248 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Nagth

ane 

Satara Satara Shopping Post 31-May-

14 
24.94  Contract awarded 

to Hemant D. 

Darekar INR. 24.94 

lakh 

RH 

249 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Aund

h 

Khata

v 

Satara Shopping Post 21-Aug-

14 
24.87 Contract awarded 

to MR. S.A. 

Kangralkar. INR. 

24.87 lakh 

RH 

250 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Wadg

aon 

Havel

i 

Karad Satara Shopping Post 26-Aug-

14 
24.90 Contract awarded 

to MR. Amrut  

Kakasaheb 

Kumbhar INR 

24.90 lakh 

RH 

251 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Sakha

rwadi 

Phalta

n 

Satara Shopping Post 16-Aug-

14 
24.91  Contract awarded 

to MR. Sachin 

Kundalik Ranavare 

INR. 24.91 lakh 

RH 

252 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Masu

r 

Karad Satara Shopping Post - 26.39 Contract awarded 

to Samrat 

Construction.INR. 

26.39 lakh 

RH 

253 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Pacha

l 

Rajap

ur 

Ratnagiri Shopping Post 1-Jun-15 24.14 Contract awarded 

to Mr.Nilesh 

Pathare  INR. 

29.14lakh 

RH 

254 
Improvement 

to Rural 
Haats 

Ajara Ajara Kolhapur Shopping Post 

12-Feb-

14 
24.70 Contrat awarded 

to Maruti Gundu 
Patil INR.24.70 
lakh 

RH 

255 
Improvement 

to Rural 
Haats 

Kane
ri 

Karvi
r 

Kolhapur Shopping Post 

18-Feb-

14 
24.96 Contrat awarded 

to N.M. Inamdar 
INR.24.96 lakh 

RH 

256 
Improvement 

to Rural 
Haats 

Uchg
aon 

Karvi
r 

Kolhapur Shopping Post 

24-Feb-

14 
24.84 Contrat awarded 

to Amit 
Balasaheb patil 
INR.24.838 lakh 

RH 

257 Improvement 
to Rural 
Haats 

Kala
mbe 
tarf 
Than
e 

Karvi
r 

Kolhapur Shopping Post 

27-May-

14 
24.99 

Contrat awarded 
to Prashant 
Rangrao Desai 
INR 24.985 lakh 

RH 

258 
Improvement 

to Rural 
Haats 

Sarw
ade 

Radh
anag
ari 

Kolhapur Shopping Post 

1-Mar-14 24.99 Contrat awarded 
to Shivraj 
Anandrao patil 
INR 24.987 

RH 

259 
Improvement 

to Rural 
Haats 

Rash
iwad
e 

Radh
anag
ari 

Kolhapur Shopping Post 

24-Feb-

14 
24.99 Contrat awarded 

to Kapil Naturam 
Vharamble INR 
24.986 lakh 

RH 

260 
Improvement 

to Rural 
Haats 

Bam
bvad
e 

Shah
uwad

i 
Kolhapur Shopping Post 

1-Mar-14 24.97 Contrat awarded 
to Dilip Dinkar 
Bodake. INR 
24.969 lakh 

RH 

261 
Improvement 

to Rural 
Saru
d 

Shah
uwad

Kolhapur Shopping Post 
11-Sep-

14 
24.81 Contrat awarded 

to Sachin 



Haats i Shamrao patil 
INR 24.806 lakh 

RH 

262 
Improvement 

to Rural 
Haats 

Amb
oli 

Sawa
ntwa

di 
Sindhudurg Shopping Post 

28-Feb-

14 
24.98 Contract awarded 

to Dilip Nagesh 
Narvekar 24.98 
lakh 

RH 

263 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 
Abdu
l-Lat  

Shirol kolhapur Shopping Post 4-Mar-14 24.98 Contract awarded 

to Shri.Shirish 

M.Karanjkar,  INR. 

24.98 lakh  

RH 

264 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 
Dhar
angu
ti  

Shirol kolhapur Shopping Post 27-Feb-

14 
24.99 Contract awarded 

to Shri.Ramchandra 

S.Bandga,  INR. 

24.99 lakh  

RH 

265 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 
Chan
dgad  

Chan
dgad  

kolhapur Shopping Post 3-Mar-14 24.99 Contract awarded 

to Shri.Santosh 

R.Teli  INR. 24.99 

lakh  

RH 

266 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 
Mah
agao
n  

Gadhi

nglaj 

kolhapur Shopping Post 3-Mar-14 29.99 Contract awarded 

to Shri.Shirish 

M.Karanjkar,  INR. 

29.99 lakh  

RH 

267 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 
Yadr
ao  

Shirol kolhapur Shopping Post 28-Feb-

14 
24.99 Contract awarded 

to Shri.Vaibhav 

A.Mane  INR. 

24.99 lakh  

RH 

268 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 
Nrusi
nghw
adi  

Shirol kolhapur Shopping Post 4-Mar-14 24.99 Contract awarded 

toShri.Ravikiran 

A.Gaikwad INR. 

24.99 lakh  

RH 

269 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 
Rang
oli  

Hatka

ngale 

kolhapur Shopping Post 28-Aug-

14 
24.99 Contract awarded 

to Shri.Shirish 

M.Karanjkar  INR. 

24.99 lakh  

RH 

270 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 
Kasb
a 
sang
av  

Kagal kolhapur Shopping Post 8-Sep-14 24.99 Contract awarded 

toShri.Shirish 

M.Karanjkar,  INR. 

24.99 lakh  

RH 

271 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

ATP

ADI  

ATP

ADI  

SANGLI Shopping Post 4-Mar-14 24.92 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to S.S.TATHE, 

INR 24.92Lakh 

dated 04-03-2014 

RH 

272 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

DIG

HAN

CHI 

ATP

ADI  

SANGLI Shopping Post 26-Feb-

14 
24.99 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to SIDHNATH 

CONST.MALSHIR

AS, INR 24.99Lakh 

dated 26/2/2014 

RH 

273 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

KAV

ATH

EMA

HAN

KAV

ATH

EMA

HAN

SANGLI Shopping Post 26-Feb-

14 
24.92 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to 



KAL  KAL  S.C.SURYAVANS

HI 24.92 Lakh 

dated 26/2/2014 

RH 

274 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

MAD

GYA

L 

JATH SANGLI Shopping Post 7-Apr-14 24.98 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to A.V.CHAVAN 

INR 24.98 Lakh 

dated 4/7/2014 

RH 

275 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

UMA

DI 

JATH SANGLI Shopping Post 7-Aug-14 24.99 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to 

S.H.MUCHANDI 

INR 24.99 Lakh 

dated 8/7/2014 

RH 

276 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

SONI MIR

AJ 

SANGLI Shopping Post 9-Apr-14 24.99 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to R.B.ADMUTHE 

INR 24.99 Lakh 

dated 4/9/2014 

RH 

277 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Bork

heda(

Bk.)  

Chali

sgaon 

Jalgaon Shopping Post 21-Jul-14 25.01 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Arun S. Patil 

INR 25.01 Lakh 

dated 21-07-2014 

RH 

278 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Khed

gaon 

Chali

sgaon 

Jalgaon Shopping Post 21-Jul-14 25.02 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to V.A.Pinjarkar 

INR 25.02 Lakh 

dated 21-07-2014 

RH 

279 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Takli 

(Pra.) 

Chali

sgaon 

Jalgaon Shopping Post 21-Aug-

14 
24.99 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to V.A.Pinjarkar 

INR 24.99 Lakh 

dated 21-08-2014 

RH 

280 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Mehu

nbare 

Chali

sgaon 

Jalgaon Shopping Post 21-Jul-14 25.01 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to V.A.Pinjarkar 

INR 25.01 Lakh 

dated 21-07-2014 

RH 

281 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Bahal Chali

sgaon 

Jalgaon Shopping Post 21-Jul-14 24.99 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to J.B.Chandan 

INR 24.99 Lakh 

dated 21-07-2014 

RH 

282 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Kajga

on 

Badg

aon 

Jalgaon Shopping Post 9-Jan-15 25.00 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 



to V.A.Pinjarkar 

INR 25 Lakh dated 

27-08-2014 

RH 

283 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Umar

khed 

Chali

sgaon 

Jalgaon Shopping Post 7-May-15 24.96 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Sadhguru 

Consaltancy  INR 

24.96 Lakh dated 7-

5-2015 

RH 

284 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

lohar

a 

Pacho

ra 

Jalgaon Shopping Post 4-Dec-14 24.80 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract still not 

awarded due to the 

code of conduct 

due to the election 

and the bid 

evaluation is 

completed and as 

per the bid 

evaluation the first 

lowest is S.G. 

Dongare and whose 

amount is 24.80 

lakh 

RH 

285 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Lakh

mapu

r 

Dindo

ri 

Nashik Shopping Post 21-Aug-

14 
24.69 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Mahavir B. 

Khabita, INR 

24.69173 Lakh 

dated 21-08-2014 

RH 

286 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Kalva

n 

Kalva

n 

Nashik Shopping Post 23-Aug-

14 
24.94 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Saikrupa 

Construction, INR 

24.94294 Lakh 

dated 23-08-2014 

RH 

287 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Dind

ori 

Dindo

ri 

Nashik Shopping Post 27-Aug-

14 
24.66 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Nitin Sonawane 

INR 24.66076 Lakh 

dated 27-08-2014 

RH 

288 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Pimp

algao

n 

Basw

ant 

Nipha

d 

Nashik Shopping Post 20-Aug-

14 
24.72 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Deoshila 

Construction INR 

24.72481 Lakh 

dated 20-08-2014 

RH 

289 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Anda

rsule 

Yeoel Nashik Shopping Post 20-Aug-

14 
24.80 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Govind Shrirang 



Gayke INR 24.80 

Lakh dated 20-08-

2014 

RH 

290 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 
Hashi
ware 
Vaijali 

Raiga
dh 

Raigadh shopping Post 12-Sep-

14 
29.96 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to M/S Vinayak 

Builder, Alibage 

INR Lakh 29.96 

lakh dated  

RH 

291 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Nhavi 

(Pra 

Ya) 

Yawa

l 

Jalgaon Shopping Prior 26-Mar-

14 
24.64 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to A.E.Mahajan, 

INR 24.64 Lakh 

dated 03-03-2014 

RH 

292 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Bamn

od 

Yawa

l 

Jalgaon Shopping Prior 27-Jun-14 24.57 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to A.E.Mahajan, 

INR 24.57 Lakh 

dated 12-06-2014 

RH 

293 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Shen

durni 

Jamn

er 

Jalgaon Shopping Prior 13-Aug-

14 
24.97 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to G.K.Alahit INR 

24.97 Lakh dated 

13-08-2014 

RH 

294 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Pahur 

Peth 

Jamn

er 

Jalgaon Shopping Prior 11-Aug-

14 
24.92 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to G.K.Alahit INR 

24.92 Lakh dated 

11-08-2014 

RH 

295 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Neri 

Bk. 

Jamn

er 

Jalgaon Shopping Prior 27-Aug-

14 
24.80 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to G.K.Alahit INR 

24.80 Lakh dated 

27-08-2014 

RH 

296 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Ainp

ur 

Raver Jalgaon Shopping Prior 8-Sep-14 24.73 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Nitin Y.Patil 

INR 24.73 Lakh 

dated 08-09-2014 

RH 

297 Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Mahu

d 

Sango

la  
Solapur   Shopping Post 

28-Nov-

13 

24.86 Contract awarded 

to Kalke G.M. on 

dated 28-11-13 

INR. Rs.24.86 lakh 

RH 

298 Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Panga

ri   

Barsh

i 
Solapur   Shopping Post 

25-Nov-

13 

25.63 Contract awarded 

to D.G.Shinde. on 

dated 25-11-13 

INR. Rs.25.63 lakh 



RH 

299 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Jamk
hed 

Jamk
hed 

A'nagar Shopping Post 
30-May-

15 

20.04 Contract awareded 

to Sharad 

Kothawale INR 

Rs.20.04053 lakh  

RH 

300 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats Amb
epur 

Aalib
ag 

Raigadh Shopping Post 
16-Mar-

16 

24.96 Contract awarded 
to M/s Suprabhat 
Inforzone Pvt Ltd  
Rs.24.96416 lakh 

RH 

301 
Improvement 

to Rural 
Haats 

Niga
ve 
Khal
asa 

Karvi
r 

Kolhapur Shopping Post 
12-Dec-

14 

24.98 Contract awarded 

to Deepak v Patil., 

INR. 24.98419lakh  

RH 

302 
Improvement 

to Rural 
Haats 

Khak
he 

Pana
lha 

Kolhapur Shopping Post 1-Apr-15 
24.99 Contract awarded 

to Pranav Const.,  

INR. 24.99992 lakh  

RH 

303 
Improvement 

to Rural 
Haats 

Sind
hnerli 

Kaga
l 

Kolhapur Shopping Post 
17-Apr-

15 

24.99 Contract awarded 

toShri.Deepak v 

Patil,  INR. 24.99 

lakh  

RH 

304 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Man
gaon 

Sawa
ntwa
di 

Sindhudurg Shopping Post 
20-Jun-

15 

24.98 Contract awarded 

to Radhaswami 

construction INR 

Rs.24.98 lakh  

RH 

305 
Improvement 

to Rural 
Haats 

Phon
dagh
at 

Kank
awali 

Sindhudurg Shopping Post 
21-Feb-

15 

24.99 Contract awared 
to Prakash 
Bhalekar for Rs. 
24.99864 

RH 

306 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Kasar
e 

Sakri Dhule Shopping Post 
10-May-

15 

24.98 Contract awared to 

Jayesh Deore 

24,97,884.69 

RH 

307 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Bora
di 

Shirp
uur 

Dhule Shopping Post 
13-Feb-

15 

24.98 Contract awared to 

Hitendrasing 

Jamadar 

24,97,818.63 

RH 

308 
Improvement 

to Rural 
Haats 

Hirap
ur 

Gevr
ai 

Beed Shopping Post 
9-Nov-

15 

29.44 Contract awarded 
to Davkar 
J.P.Rs.29.44 

RH 

309 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Tand
alwa
di 

Rave
r 

Jalgaon Shopping Post 
27-May-

15 

24.93 Contract awarded 

to Shri.Jitendra 

Jagnnath Patil,  

INR. 24.93364 lakh  

RH 

310 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Andh
ori 

Devli Wardha Shopping Post 1-Apr-15 

24.96 Contract awarded 
to V.S.Agarwal 
INR 24.96 lakh 

RH 

311 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  
Bhidi Devli Wardha Shopping Post 

19-Apr-
15 

24.82 Contract awarded 
to M/s V.S.Vyas 
Inr 24.82 lakh 

RH 

312 
Improvement 

to Rural 
Haats 

Butib
ori 

Nagp
ur 

Nagpur 

Shopping Post 9-Nov-15 29.97 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Umesh Waat  

INR 29.97 Lakh 

dated 21-11-2014 



RH 

313 
Improvement 

to Rural 
Haats 

Gond
kheri 

Kalm
eshw
ar 

Nagpur Shopping Post 9-Nov-15 29.90 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Sandeep Bhoyer  

INR 29.9 Lakh 

dated 15-03-2015 

RH 

314 
Improvement 

to Rural 
Haats 

Man
sar  

Ramt
ek  

Nagpur 

Shopping Post 
14-Oct-

15 

24.99  Contract awarded 

toUmesh Waat INR 

24.999 Lakh dated 

14-10-15 

RH 

315 
Improvement 

to Rural 
Haats 

Dhan
la 

Moud
a 

Nagpur 

Shopping Post 23-Jan-15 24.99 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Rajesh Hatwar  

INR 24.99 Lakh 

dated 23-01-2015 

RH 

316 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  
Girad 

Samd
rupur 

Wardha  Shopping Post 
25-May-

15 

24.91 Contract awareded 

to Jaybhavani 

Construction  INR 

Rs.24.91 lakh 

RH 

317 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Hing
ani 

Selu Wardha  Shopping Post 
24-Apr-

15 

24.79 Contract awareded 

to V.S.Agrawal  

INR Rs.24.79 lakh 

RH 

318 
Improvement 

to Rural 
Haats 

Khat 
Moud
a 

Nagpur 

Shopping Post 8-Jan-15 24.99 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

to Vijay Wanjari 

INR 24.99 Lakh 

dated 8-01-2015 

RH 

319 Improvement 
to Rural 
Haats 

Nimk
heda 

Ramt
ek  

Nagpur 

Shopping Post 20-Aug-

15 
24.99 Contract awarded 

to Satish K. 

Gunnewar  INR 

24.99 Lakh dated 

20-8-15 

RH 

320 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Adul 
BK 

Paith
an 

Aurangabad Shopping Post 2-Jan-15 

15.21 Contract awarded 

to Pratap 

A.Narwade to 

15.99 

RH 

321 
Improvement 

to Rural 
Haats 

Jawa
le 

Parn
er 

A'nagar Shopping Post 
25-Aug-

14 

19.73 Procurement 

Completed - 

Contract awarded 

toL.M.Nair    INR 

19.72618 Lakh 

dated 25-8-14 

RH 

322 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Mukr

amab

ad 

Mukh

ed 
Nanded Shopping Post 15-Jan-15 

24.95 Contract awarded 

to -------- Contract 

cost Rs. 24.95 Lac. 

RH 

323 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Sonk

hed 
Loha Nanded Shopping Post 

11-Feb-

15 

24.90 Contract awarded 

to  --------Contract 

cost Rs. 24.90 Lac. 

RH 

324 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats  
kauth
a 

Kand
har 

Nanded Shopping Post 
11-Dec-

14 

24.95 Contract awarded 

to --------, Contract 

cost Rs. 24.95 Lac. 

RH 

325 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Man
dal 

Lakh
andu

Bhandara Shopping Post 
30-May-

15 

24.96 Contract awareded 

to  Raj 



r Construction INR 

Rs.24.96lakh 

RH 

326 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Jamb
hulgh
at 

Chim
ur 

Chandrapur Shopping Post 8-Jan-16 
24.90 Contract awarded 

to Swapnil Mugale 

INR Rs.24.899lakh 

RH 

327 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats  
Asti 

Cha
mors

hi 
Gadchiroli Shopping Post 

21-Jan-
15 

24.84 Contract awarded 

to MM Narang INR 

Rs.24.84 lakh 

RH 

328 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Rena

pur 

Rena

pur 
Latur  Shopping Post 

24-Mar-

15 

24.99 Contract awared to 

Tritupati 

Construction for 

Rs. 24.99 

RH 

329 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  
Kasgi 

umer

gaon 
Osmanabad Shopping Post 

20-Apr-

15 

26.24 Contract Awarded 

to Shri. Yash 

Construction latur 

Amt.-26.24 Lacs 

RH 

330 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Aana
la 

Para
nda 

Osmanabad shopping Post 8-May-15 

25.01 Contract Awarded 

to Shri.Gore 

J.T.Amt.-25.01 

Lacs 

RH 

331 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  
Halk
arni 

Gadh
inglaj 

Kolhapur shopping Post 2-Jun-15 

25.00 Contract awarded 

toShri.Anil Basvraj 

Khanna,  INR. 

24.99512 lakh  

RH 

332 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Yede
nipan
i 

Wala
wa 

Sangli Shopping Post 5-Jan-15 
24.99 Contract awarded 

to Aiyaz Mulla 
INR Rs. 24.99 

RH 

333 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats  
Nirgu
dsar 

Amb
egao

n 
Pune 

Shopping Post 
27-Aug-

15 

28.31 
Pramod Wagh, 
Pune 

RH 

334 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats  
Saral
gaon 

Mura
bad 

Thane Shopping Post 
26-Aug-

14 

24.99 Contract awarded 
to Jivanjyoti 
construction  

RH 

335 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Lakh
map
ur 
(begl
an) 

Bagl
an 

Nashik Shopping Post 
1-Nov-

14 

24.36 
Contract Awarded 
to Shiv shakti 
Construction 

RH 

336 Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

kasb
e 
suke
ne 

Nifad Nashik Shopping Post 
12-Sep-

14 

22.28 contract awared to 

Jitendra 

ChaudharyINR 

Rs22.28 lakh 

RH 

337 Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Nand
urshi
gote 

Sinn
ar 

Nashik Shopping Post 
20-11-
2014 

24.74 Contract awared 
to Dhanashree 
MSSL INR 
Rs.24.74 

RH 

338 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  
Kasb
a Nul 

Gadh
inglaj 

Kolhapur Shopping Post 
15-Apr-

15 

24.99 Contract awarded 

toShri.Santosh 

Shshikath Chothe,  

INR. 24.99921 lakh  

RH 

339 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Nard
ana 

Shind
khed
a 

Dhule Shopping Post 
10-Apr-

15 

24.90 Contract awared to 

Swapnil S.Aahire 

24,90,538.17 



RH 

340 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Kaso

da 

Erand

ol 
Jalgaon Shopping Post 

29-Nov-
14 

26.58 Contract awarded 

to 

M/s.M.S.Constrote

ch Pvt.Ltd,Jalgaon,  

INR. 26.57664 lakh  

RH 

341 Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Nashi

rabad 

Jalga

on 
Jalgaon Shopping Post 

24-Jan-
15 

26.77 Contract awarded 

to Shri.Rajesh 

Ramrao Surve,  

INR. 26.76505 lakh  

RH 

342 Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

Nimb

hora 

BK 

Raver Jalgaon Shopping Post 5-Jan-15 

24.79 Contract awarded 

to Shri.Jitendra 

Jagnnath Patil,  

INR. 24.79056 lakh  

RH 

343 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Pimal

gaon 

Hares

hwar 

Pacho

ra 
Jalgaon Shopping Post 

16-Feb-
15 

25.00 Contract awarded 

to Gopal V 

Chinchole INR 

Rs.25.00  

RH 

344 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Ugao

n 
Nifad Nashik Shopping Post   

24.92 Contract awarded 

to Randheer Jadhav 

INR Rs.24.92 lakh 

RH 

345 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats 
chan
dwad 

chan
dwad 

Nashik Shopping Post 
8-Dec-

14 

24.82 Contract Awarded 
to Nitin Somnath 
Sonwane 

RH 

346 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats 
Lasal
goan 

Nifad Nashik Shopping Post 
12-Apr-

14 

24.74 Contract awarded 

to Ranveer Jadhav  

INR. 24.74 lakh  

RH 

347 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats 

waad
alibh
oye 

chan
dwad 

Nashik 
Shopping Post 17-Nov-

14 
24.87 

Contract Awarded 
to Nitin Dawange 

RH 

348 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Pimp
alasr
amac
he 

Nifad Nashik Shopping Post 
23-03-
2015 

24.93 Contract awareded 

to Shree Nitin 

Davange INR 

Rs.24.93 lakh 

RH 

349 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats 
khed
goan 

Dind
ori 

Nashik Shopping Post 
21-Apr-

15 

29.97 Contract Awarded 
to Nitin Somnath 
Sonwane 

RH 

350 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats  
Nifad Nifad Nashik Shopping Post 1-Jan-15 

24.00 Shree Randheer 
Jadhav 

RH 

351 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Khan
dbar
a 

Nava
pur 

Nandurbar shopping Post 
10-May-

15 

24.97 Contract awarded 

to Suman 

Construction, 

24,96,549.60 

RH 

352 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Rana
le 

Nand

urbar 
Nandurbar Shopping Post 

30-May-
15 

24.98 Contract awarded 

to Lalit Yatin 

Shinde , 

24,98,416.70 

RH 

353 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Naga
rdha
n 

Ramt
ek  

Nagpur 

Shopping Post 

28-Jul-
15 

24.79 Contract awared 
to Umesh Waat 
Rs.24.79 lakh 
dated 28-6-16 

RH 

354 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Anji 
(moti
) 

ward
ha 

Wardha  

Shopping Post 

30-Oct-
15 

24.93 Contract awarded 
to V.S.Vyas 
wardha 
Rs.24.92650  



RH 

355 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Kamt
ha 

Gond
iya 

Gondiya 
Shopping Post 15-Oct-

15 
24.94 Contract awarded 

to N.B Nagpure,  
RH 

356 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Vade
gaon 

Tirol
a 

Gondiya 

Shopping Post 
12-Oct-

15 

29.51 Contract awarded 
to Samadhan 
Consturction,  

RH 

357 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Chir
wah Mau

da Nagpur 

Shopping Post 

25-Feb-
16 

29.81 Contract awarded 
to Bihari J.Landge 
Rs.29.81 lakh at 
dated 25-2-2016 

RH 

358 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Barv
ha 

Lakh
andu
r 

Bhandara 

Shopping Post 
24-Aug-

15 

24.35 Contract awarded 
to Narendra V. 
Dhabekar 

RH 

359 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Mhai
sal 

Miraj Sangli shopping Post 
21-Sep-

15 
24.99 

K.K.Pattankode 

RH 

360 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Man
eraju
ri 

Tasg
aon 

Sangli shopping Post 
11-Jul-

15 

24.99 
United Engineer 
Tasgaon 

RH 

361 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Sam
doli 

Miraj Sangli shopping Post 8-Jul-15 
24.99 

R.N.Patil 

RH 

362 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Yede
mach
hindr
a 

Wal
wa 

Sangli shopping Post 
16-Aug-

15 

24.99 
Avinash More 
Walwa 

RH 

363 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Bavc
hi 

Wal
wa 

Sangli shopping Post 3-Jun-15 
24.99 Uday V.Patil 

Gotkhindi 
RH 

364 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Bhav
anina
gar 

Wal
wa 

Sangli shopping Post 
25-May-

15 

24.99 
Avinash More 
Walwa 

RH 

365 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Naga
r sul 

Yevla Nashik Shopping Post 
8-Aug-

15 
24.94 Promod Zade, 

Nifad 
RH 

366 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Taha
raba
d 

Bagla
n 

Nashik Shopping Post 
21-Oct-

15 

24.91 
MS B.D.Patil 
Satala 

RH 

367 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Mukt
ainag
ar 

Mukt
ainag
ar 

Jalgaon Shopping Post 
18-Nov-

15 

24.79 
Nitin Y. Patil, 
Maskawat 

RH 

368 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

 

Palas

ner 

Shirp

ur 
Dhule Shopping Post 

24-Aug-
15 

24.95 Contract awarded 
to Jaydeep P. 
Girase 

RH 

369 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

 

Bram

hanw

el 

Sakri Dhule Shopping Post 
6-Aug-

15 

24.89 Contract awarded 
to Smit 
Construction 

RH 

370 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

 

Chim

thane 

Sindk

heda 
Dhule Shopping Post 5-Dec-15 

24.98 Contract awarded 
to Gindodiya & 
Potdar (J.V.) 



RH 

371 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Thaln

er 

Shirp

ur 
Dhule Shopping Post 8-Dec-15 

24.96 Contract awarded 
to Gindodiya & 
Potdar (J.V.) 

RH 

372 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  
Hol 

Shirp

ur 
Dhule Shopping Post 5-Dec-15 

24.95 Contract awarded 
to Gindodiya & 
Potdar (J.V.) 

RH 

373 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Bolth
an 

Nada
gaon 

Nashik Shopping Post   
24.94 Contract awarded 

to P.C.Zade 
Rs.24.94 

RH 

374 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Vada
ngli 

Sinar Nashik Shopping Post   
29.94 Contract awarded 

to P.C.Zade 
Rs.29.94214 lakh 

RH 

375 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Soun
dane 

Male
gaon 

Nashik Shopping Post   

29.86 Contract awarded 
to Nition 
Sonawane 
Rs.29.856 lakh 

RH 

376 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Kana
shi 

Kalva
n 

Nashik Shopping Post 
10-Feb-

16 

24.95 Contract awarded 
to Nition 
Sonawane 
Rs.24.945 lakh 

RH 

377 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Pimp
ari 
Sayy
ad 

Nashi
k 

Nashik Shopping Post   

24.97 
Contract awarded 
toVinod Jadhav 
Rs.24.966 lakh 

RH 

378 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Mah
agao
n  

Arjun
i Mor 

Gondiya Shopping Post 
22-Dec-

15 

24.94 Contract awarded 
to S.R.Jaiswal 
Rs.24.93900 

RH 

379 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Masa
l 

Lakh
andu
r 

Bhandara Shopping Post 
16-Jan-

16 

24.92 Contract awared 
to MS Vishal 
Nirmiti Pvt Ltd 
Rs.24.917 

RH 

380 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Wart
hi 

Moh
adi 

Bhandara Shopping Post 2-Apr-16 

24.95 Contract awared 
to MS Vishal 
Nirmiti Pvt Ltd 
Rs.24.953 

RH 

381 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Sang
adi 

Sakol
i 

Bhandara Shopping Post 
20-Apr-

16 

29.77 Contract awarded 
to S.V.Bavankule 
Bhandara  

RH 

382 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Chan
dank
heda 

Bhad
ravati 

Chandrapur Shopping Post 
14-Jan-

16 

29.73 Contract awarded 

to Magesh Matte 

INR Rs.29.72643 

lakh 

RH 

383 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Aala
pali 

Aheri Gadchiroli Shopping Post 8-Jan-16 
24.85 Contract awarded 

to D.V.Deshmukh 
at 24.85 lakh  

RH 

384 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Mah
agao
n  

Darv
a 

Yawatmal 

Shopping Post 4-Apr-16 
19.96 Contract awarded 

to Ashish 
M.Runwal  



RH 

385 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Ladk
hed 

Darv
a 

Yawatmal 

Shopping Post 
18-Apr-

16 

19.93 Contract awarded 
to Dasharath 
Kamble Darva 

RH 

386 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Cha
mpa 

Umre
d 

Nagpur Shopping Post 
23-Feb-

16 

24.99 Contract awarded 
to Vishal Nirmiti 
Pvt.Ltd Pune 
Rs.24.99 dated 
23-2-16 

RH 

387 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Dhap
ewad
a 

Kalm
eshw
ar 

Nagpur Shopping Post 
15-Mar-

16 

29.74 Contract awarded 
to Kishor 
S.Bakare 
Rs.29.74lakh at 
dated 15-3-2016 

RH 

388 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Rajor
a 

Kuhi Nagpur Shopping Post 
25-Jan-

16 
29.74 

  

RH 

389 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Khair
gaon 

Nark
hed 

Nagpur Shopping Post 
17-Feb-

16 

24.99 Contract awarded 
to Sanjay 
M.Wanjari 
Rs.24.99 dated 
17-2-16 

RH 

390 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Bhag
vanp
ur 

Bhiva
pur 

Nagpur Shopping Post 
28-Jan-

16 

29.89 Contract awarded 
to Sanjay 
H.Talmale 
Rs.29.89 dated 
28-1-16 

RH 

391 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Veltu
re 

Kuhi Nagpur Shopping Post 
2-May-

16 

24.91 Contract awarded 
to Vishal Nirmiti 
Pvt Ltd  

RH 

392 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Takal
khat 

Hing
ana  

Nagpur Shopping Post 
15-Mar-

16 

29.94 Contract awarded 
to Sandeep 
M.Bhoyar 
Rs.29.94 dated 
15-3-16 

RH 

393 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Vado
da 

Kam
ptee 

Nagpur Shopping Post 
12-Feb-

16 

24.98 Contract awared 
to Vijay 
B.Wanjari, 
Rs.24.98 dated 
12-2-16 

RH 

394 
Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Pach
gaon 

Umre
d 

Nagpur Shopping Post 7-Apr-16 

24.99 Contract awarded 
to Kishor 
S.Bakare 
Rs.24.99lakh at 
dated 7-4-2016 

RH 

395 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

kanol
ibara 

Hing
ana  

Nagpur Shopping Post 
9-Mar-

16 

24.80 Contract awared 
to Sandeep 
Madhukarrao 
Bhoyar, Rs.24.80 



dated 09-03-2016 

RH 

396 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats Jana
ve 

Amal

ner 
Jalgaon Shopping Post 

14-Jan-
16 

25.01 Contract awarded 
to Ghindodiya & 
Potdar  
Rs.25.01034 lakh 

RH 

397 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats Amal

agaon 

Amal

ner 
Jalgaon Shopping Post 

14-Jan-
16 

28.50 Contract awarded 
to Ghindodiya & 
Potdar  
Rs.28.50035 lakh 

RH 

398 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats Vivar
e BK 

Rave
r 

Jalgaon Shopping Post 9-Mar-
16 

24.91 Contract awarded 
to Patil V.B  
Rs.24.91038 lakh 

RH 

399 

Improvement 

to Rural Haats Baha
darp
ur 

Parol
a 

Jalgaon Shopping Post 
13-Jan-

16 

28.10 Contract awarded 
to Ghindodiya & 
Potdar  
Rs28.10011 lakh 

RH 

400 Improvement 

to Rural Haats  

Kang
aon 

Hing
angh
at 

Wardha 

Shopping Post 

  

24.79 Contract awareded 

to Rahul B. 

Bhatkulkar INR 

Rs.24.79 lakh 

 

  



CW-B.6 ] PIU MSAMB (AGRICULTURAL MARKETING) CIVIL WORKS - Rural Haats Modernization (Community 

Procurement) 

Procurement plan with Method & Time Schedule  forCIVIL WORKS Second Stage RH  

Ref 

No 

Contract (Description) 

Procurem

ent 

Method 

Review 

By 

Bank 

(Prior/ 

Post ) 

Contract 

Sign date 

Contract 

Value 
Comments Details of 

work  

Location of Work  

Village 

Name of 

Block - 

Taluka 

District  

Stage 

2/RH 

1 

Productiv

e  Rural 

Haats  
Angar Mohal Solapur 

 Shopping Post 
1-Mar-

16 

39.99 Contract awarded to 

M.V.chatake on 

dated 1-Mar-2016  

INR. 

Rs.39.99219lakh 

Stage 

2/RH 

2 

Productiv

e  Rural 

Haats  
Shelu 
Bazar 

Magrulpil Washim 

Shopping Post 

2-Aug-16 

39.20 Contract awarded to 

S.N.Biyani on dated 

2-Aug-16 INR 

Rs.39.20 lakh 

Stage 

2/RH 

3 

Productiv

e  Rural 

Haats  

Lakha
mpur 
Dindori Dindori Nashik 

 Shopping Post 8-Aug-16 39.90 

Contract awarded to 

Nitin Bhide on 

dated 01-Aug-2016  

INR. Rs.39.90 lakh 

Stage 

2/RH 

4 

Productiv

e  Rural 

Haats  Kurlap 

Walava Sangli 

Shopping Post 16-Aug-
16 

22.50 Contract awarded to 

Prashant Patil 

Stage 

2/RH 

5 

Productiv

e  Rural 

Haats  

Kasega
on 

Walava Sangli 

Shopping Post 
5-Sep-16 

39.99 Contract awarded to 

Rajan Desai 

Stage 

2/RH 

6 

Productiv

e  Rural 

Haats  

Pimpal
goan 
Baswa
nt Niphad Nashik 

 Shopping Post 8-Sep-16 39.43 

Contract awarded 

toD. B. Shewale on 

dated 25-Aug-2016  

INR. Rs.39.43 lakh 

Stage 

2/RH 

7 

Productiv

e  Rural 

Haats  
Khedga
on Dindori Nashik 

Shopping Post 
12-Sep-

16 
39.96 

Contract awarded to 

Vinod Jadhav on 

dated 3-Sept-2016 

INR Rs.39.96 lakh 

Stage 

2/RH 

8 

Productiv

e  Rural 

Haats  Vairag 

Barshi Solapur 

Shopping Post 14-Sep-
16 

39.97 Contract awarded to 

S.D.Jadhav on dt.14 

Sep-16 for Rs.39.97 

lakh. 

Stage 

2/RH 

9 

Productiv

e  Rural 

Haats  
Mahag
aon 

Gadiglaj Kolhapur 

Shopping Post 

9-Sep-16 

40.00 Contract awarded to 

Arun J. Kesharkar  

on dated 09-sep-16 

Rs. 39.999 lakh 

Stage 

2/RH 

10 

Productiv

e  Rural 

Haats  

Ranjan
gaon 
Ganpat
i 

Shirur  Pune 

Shopping Post 
12-Sep-

16 

38.68 Contract awarded to 

Hanumant Jaysingh 

Tekawade  on dated 

12-sep-16 Rs. 38.68 

lakh 

Stage 

2/RH 

11 

Productiv

e  Rural 

Haats  

Rethar
e 
Harnak
sha 

Walava Sangli 

Shopping Post 
30-Sep-

16 

40.00 

Contract awarded to 

Avinash More 



Stage 

2/RH 

12 

Productiv

e  Rural 

Haats  
Kanash
i Kalvan 

Nashik Shopping Post   39.76 

Contract awarded to 

Nitin Sonawane on 

dated 03-Dec-2016 

INR Rs.39.76 lakh 

Stage 

2/RH 

13 Productiv

e  Rural 

Haats  

Niwga 

Hadgaon Nanded Shopping Post 5-Jan-17 39.72 

Contract awarded to 

M/s Shri.Gajanan 

Construction at post 

-Shiur Tq-Hadgaon 

Dist-Nanded on 

Dt.05/01/2017 of  

Rs.39.72 lakh. 

Stage 

2/RH 

14 

Productiv

e  Rural 

Haats  Lohara 
Pachola Jalgaon Shopping Post 3-Oct-16 39.21 Contract awarded to  

 

  



CW-B.1] PIU MSAMB (AGRICULTURAL MARKETING) CIVIL WORKS - Improvement Agriculture Produce Market Committee 

Procurement Plan with Method & Time Schedule for CIVIL WORKS 
       

Ref 

No 
Contract (Description) 

Procurement 

Method 

Review 

by Bank 

(Prior/ 

Post)* 

Contract 

Sign 

Date 

Contract 

awarded 

cost, Rs. 

In 

Lakhs 

Comments 

       

 

      

1 

Improvement to Category 

"B"  MarketAPMC Market 

yard at Amaravati 

NCB Prior 
4-Aug-

12 
340.33 

i)Prior Review by Bank ï As per 

Eirlier Threshold, Contract Above 

INR 2.5 Cr., Prior Review ï WBR 

No. 15                                                                

ii) Contract awarded to M/s 

Someshwaraya Infratech. (I) Pvt 

Ltd., Amaravati  

       

2 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market  APMC Market 

yard  Nandura, Dist.  

Buldhana 

NCB Post 1-Sep-14 87.11 

Contract awarded to M/s Shriram 

Constructions, Anjangaon  Surji 

for INR 87.11 Lakh 
       

3 

Improvement to Category 

"B"  Market APMC Market 

yard at Jalna 

NCB Post 
20-Dec-

12 
189.59 

Contract awarded to M/s B.M. 

Danve Patil, Jalna for INR 189.59 

Lakh 
       

4 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market  APMC Market 

yard Jintur, Dist. Parbhani.   

NCB Post 
11-Sep-

14 
191.06 

Contract awarded to Prabhukrupa 

Constructions, Parbhani, Rs. 

191.06 Lakhs 
       

5 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yard - Murtijapur, Dist Akola  

NCB Post   175.3 

Contract awarded to M/S Sudhir 

Vidhale, Amravati  INR 175.30 

Lakh 
       

6 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yard, Ralegaon, District 

Yawatmal 

NCB Post 
12-Aug-

13 
128.2 

First bid was invited on 24% 

higher side so cancelled the  first 

bid procedure and rebid tender, 

Contract awarded on 12-08-2013  

to M/s Kanhoba Constructions 

Pvt.Ltd Lad INR 128.20Lakh. 

       

7 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yard- Ghatanji, Dist. 

Yeotmal  

NCB Post 
27-Feb-

12 
196.42 

Contract awarded on 27-02-2012  

to M/S P. G. Paralikar Karanja 

Lad INR 196.425 Lakh 
       

8 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market  APMC Market 

yard - Pusad, Dist. Yeotmal 

NCB Post 
28-Sep-

12 
219.54 

Contract awarded to M/S B. K. 

Construction on 7-6-2012 INR 

219.542 Lakh 
       

9 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yard- Chikhali, Dist. 

Buldhana  

NCB Prior 
24-Feb-

12 
221.37 

i)Prior Review by Bank ï as per 

earlier procurement Threshoulds 

First To NCB Contract Below 2.5 

Cr  Prior Review by Bank ï WBR 

No. 1320923 ii)Contract 

awarded on 24-02-2012  to M/S 

S. J. Belokar Chikhali I 

       

10 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yard - Mehkar, Dist. 

NCB Post 7-Jan-13 131.37 

Contract awarded to M/S V.T. 

Patil Eng. & Contractors on 20-7-

12 INR 131.37 Lakh 
       



Buldhana 

11 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yard Dhamangaon Railway 

District Amaravati 

NCB Post 
8-Aug-

13 
213.62 

Contract awarded on 8-Aug.-2013, 

to M/S Someshwarya Infratech (I) 

Pvt. Ltd, Amaravati INR 213.62  

Lakhs. 

       

12 

Improvement to Category 

ñC" Market  APMC Market 

yard - Lasurstation, Dist. A-

Bad. 

NCB Post 
29-Feb-

12 
186.06 

Contract awarded on 29-02-2012  

to M/S C.B. Bikkad KejBeed INR 

186.062 Lakh 
       

13 

Improvement to Category 

ñC" Market  APMC Market 

yard - Sillod, Dist. A-Bad. 

NCB Post 1-Feb-13 208.3 

Contract awarded on 27-12-2012  

to M/S M/S Chandram N. 

Ashanna, INR 208.30Lakhs 
       

14 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market  APMC Market 

yard Parner Dist. 

Ahemednagar 

NCB Post 3-Sep-13 137.76 

Contract awarded to M/s Sneus 

Hydel Pvt.Ltd., INR 137.76  

Lakhs 
       

15 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market xii) APMC 

Market yard-Newasa, Dist. 

A-Nagar 

NCB Prior 
10-Feb-

12 
203.507 

i) Prior Review by Bank ï as per 

earlier procurement Threshoulds 

First To NCB Contract Below 2.5 

Cr  Prior Review by Bank ï WBR 

No. 1324348  ii)Contract 

awarded on 10-02-2012  to M/S 

Sai Construction 

AhemednagarContract awarded 

on 10-02-2012  to M/S Sai 

Construction Ahemednagar 

       

16 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yard-Sangamner, Dist. A-

Nagar 

NCB Post 
26-Apr-

13 
109.81 

Contract awarded on 25-02-2013  

to M/S K.K. Thorat Ahemednagar 

INR 109.81Lakh 
       

17 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market  APMC Market 

yard Karanja (Lad), Dist.  

Washim. 

NCB Post 
2-May-

15 
288.91 

Contract awarded  to Shriram 

Constructions INR 288.91Lakh        

18 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market  APMC Market 

yard-Anjangaon Surji, Dist. 

Amaravati 

NCB Post 
14-Jun-

12 
184.544 

Contract awarded on 14-06-2012 

to Someshwarya Inf. Pvt. Ltd INR 

184.544 Lakh 
       

19 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market  APMC Market 

yard-Akot, Dist. Akola 

NCB Post 
14-Jun-

12 
192.88 

Contract awarded on 14-6-2012 to 

M/S Someshwarya Inf. Pvt. Ltd. 

India INR 192.88 Lakh 
       

20 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yard-Risod, Dist. Washim 

NCB Post 
18-Feb-

13 
189.37 

Contract awarded  to M/S 

Ashirvad Constructions Parabhani  

INR 189.37 Lakh 
       

21 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market ixv) APMC 

Market yard-Bhokardan, 

Dist. Jalna 

NCB Post   187.8 

Contract awarded  to M/S B.M. 

Danve Patil, Jalna  INR 

187.80Lakh 
       

22 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market  APMC Market 

yard Chandur Bazar, Dist. 

Amaravati. 

NCB Post 
24-Feb-

14 
274.37 

Contract awarded  to M/S S.M. 

Agrawal, Paratwada   INR 

274.37Lakh 
       



23 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market  APMC Market 

yard Shrigonda, Dist. A-

Nagar 

NCB Post 
6-May-

13 
116.2 

Contract awarded  to M/S S.S. 

Constructions,    INR 116.20  

Lakh 
       

24 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yard, Shrirampur, Dist 

Ahmednagar 

NCB Post 4-Sep-13 108.36 

Contract awarded  to M/S V.T. 

Pardeshi & sons,  INR 108.36 

Lakh 
       

25 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yard Achalpur District 

Amravati. 

NCB Post 4-Feb-13 165.43 

Contract awarded  to M/S Bajrang 

Constructions, Amaravati  INR 

165.43 Lakh 
       

26 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yard Pandharkawada, District 

Yeotmal. 

NCB Post 8-Jul-14 204.72 

Contract awarded  to M/S Shriram 

Constructions, Anjangaon Surji,  

INR 204.72 Lakh 
       

27 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yard Warud District 

Amravati 

NCB Post   126.32 

Contract awarded  to M/S  Preetee 

Builder, Nagpur INR 126.32  

Lakh 
       

28 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yard Rahuri, Dist.  

Ahmednagar 

NCB Post 
28-Nov-

13 
122.06 

Contract awarded  to M/S N.S. 

Bankar Patil  INR 122.06  Lakhs.        

29 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yard Rahata, Dist. 

Ahmednagar. 

NCB Post 
16-Dec-

13 
209.69 

Contract awared  to M/S Krishna 

Infrastructure, Sngamner  INR 

209.69  Lakhs. 
       

30 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yard Daryapur Dist 

Amaravati 

NCB Post 
28-Jan-

14 
167.1 

Contract awared  to M/S Shriram 

Constructions Co. Anjangaon 

Surji  INR 167.10  Lakhs. 
       

32 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yard Malkapur Dist. 

Buldhana replace by 

Jamkhed Dist Ahmednagar 

NCB Post 
18-Nov-

15 
157.23 

Contract awarded to Dongare 

Construction Co., Jamkhed, Dist. 

Ahmednagar. 
       

33 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yard Mangrulpir, Dist. 

Washim. 

NCB Post 
27-Oct-

16 
208.01 

Contract awarded to Sheadha 

Electrical, (Kanthewad Amit), 

Dist. Nanded. 
       

34 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC  Market 

yard Vaijapur, Dist. 

Aurangabad 

NCB Post 
13-Apr-

15 
193.2 

Contract awarded to M/s B. B. 

Lahamge.        

35 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yards Umred Dist Nagpur 

NCB Post 
10-Sep-

14 
479.79 

Contract awared  to KK Power 

Pvt. Itd., Pune   INR 479.79 

Lakhs. 
       

38 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yards ï Katol Dist Nagpur 

NCB Post   483.96 
Contract awared  to Preetee  

Builders   INR 483.96  Lakhs.        

39 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yards Kalmeshwar Dist 

NCB Post 
29-Apr-

15 
398.27 

Contract awared  to Preetee  

Builders   INR 398.27  Lakhs.        



Nagpur 

40 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yards Hinganghat Dist 

Wardha 

NCB Post 
16-Aug-

16 
402.65 

Contract awared  to Someshwarya 

Infratech  Pvt. Ltd., Amaravati.        

41 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yards Sindhi Dist Wardha 

NCB Post 2-Jul-14 398.27 
Contract awared  to M/S Saibaba 

Constrution   INR 398.27  Lakhs.        

42 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yards Ashti Dist Wardha 

NCB Post 56/2016 212.1 

Contract awared  to Shriram 

Construction Company, 

Anjangaon Surji 
       

43 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yards Mul, Dist Chandrapur 

NCB Post 
10-Jan-

17 
122.09 

Contract awared  to Preetee  

Builders   Nagpur.        

44 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yards Akkalkot Dist Solapur. 

NCB Post 1-Apr-15 237.3 
Contract awared  to M/S 

R.K.Sawant., INR 237.30 Lakhs.        

48 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yard Dudhani, Dist Solapur 

NCB Post 
30-Mar-

15 
330.45 

Contract awared  to A. S. Patil, 

Akluj INR 330.45  Lakhs.        

49 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yard Akluj Dist Solapur 

NCB Post 
23-Jan-

14 
179.48 

Contract awared  to Vishwaratna 

Constructions, Akluj INR 179.48  

Lakhs. 
       

50 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yard Pandharpur Dist 

Solapur 

NCB Post 
31-Jan-

14 
198.38 

Contract awared  to P.R.Patil, 

Prabhat Road Lane, Pune  INR 

198.38   Lakhs. 
       

52 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yard Kurduwadi Dist Solapur 

NCB Post 4-Feb-14 111.76 

Contract awared  to M/s Tejas 

Superstructures INR 111.76  

Lakhs. 
       

53 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yard Kalamb  Dist 

Osmanabad 

NCB Post 4-Mar-14 137.85 

Contract awared  to Yash 

Constructions Co. Latur  INR 

137.85  Lakhs. 
       

54 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yard Sangola,  Dist Sangola. 

NCB Post 
16-Apr-

15 
108.18 

Contract awared  to Yashodeep 

Constructions, Sangola.        

55 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yard Samudrapur,  Dist 

Wardha 

NCB Post 3-Mar-14 121.69 

Contract awared  to M/S Prettee 

Builders, Nagpur INR 121.69  

Lakhs. 
       

56 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yard  Nanded Dist Nanded 

NCB Post   126.42 

Contract awared  to Shradha 

Electrical Engineering Co., 

Nanded INR 126.42  Lakhs. 
       

57 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yard  Bhokar Dist Nanded 

NCB Post   215.77 
Contract awared  to M/S Ganesh 

Enterprises INR 215.77  Lakhs.        

58 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yard  Dharmabad  Dist 

Nanded 

NCB Post 
27-May-

15 
453.01 

Contract awared  to Someshwarya 

Infratech  Pvt. Ltd., Amaravati 

INR 453.01  Lakhs. 
       



59 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yardBeed Dist Beed replaced 

by Armori, Dist. Gadchiroli 

NCB Post 
6-Aug-

16 
385.26 

Contract awared  to Shri. Saibaba 

Construction, Nagpur        

60 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yard Majajgaon  Dist Beed 

replaced by Warora, Dist. 

Chandrapur 

NCB Post 
13-Aug-

16 
333.58 

Contract awared  to Shradha 

Electrical Engineering Co., 

Nanded  
       

61 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yard Kille Dharur Dist Beed 

replaced by Sangli, Dist. 

Sangli 

NCB Post 
24-Aug-

16 
420.58 

Contract awared  to Sahyadri 

Construction Co., Miraj Sangli        

62 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yard Parali Vaijyanath, Dist 

Beed 

NCB Post 
12-Jun-

15 
295.04 

Contract awared  to J.K. 

Construction & Co., Parali 

VaijyanathINR 295.04  Lakhs. 
       

64 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yard  Ambejogai,  Dist Beed 

NCB Post 
17-Nov-

16 
90.18 

Contract Awarded to M/s S. B. 

Deshmukh, Deopur, Dist. Dhule.        

66 

Improvement to  Category  

"C" Market APMC Market 

yard  Solapur,  Dist Solapur 

NCB Post 
4-May-

16 
471.55 

Contract Awarded to M/s Solapur 

Constructions & Fabrications Pvt., 

Ltd., Solapur  
       

68 

Improvement to  Category  C  

Market APMC Market yard 

Baramati Dist. Pune 

NCB Post 3-Mar-14 445.33 

Contract awared  to M/S EEsha 

Constructions, Pune,  INR 445.33  

Lakhs. 
       

69 

Improvement to  Category  C  

Market APMC Market yard  

Indapur Dist. Pune 

NCB Post 
11-Sep-

14 
413.52 

Contract awared  to Gagson India 

Constr. Co. Ltd., Indapur,  INR 

413.52 Lakhs. 
       

70 

Improvement to  Category  C  

Market APMC Market yard 

Karad Dist. Satara 

NCB Post 
10-Jun-

14 
193.61 

Contract awared  to Desai 

Dattatray Hanamantrao, Malkapur, 

Karad. INR 193.61  Lakhs. 
       

71 

Improvement to  Category  C  

Market APMC Market yard 

Khed, Tal. Khed, Dist. Pune 

NCB Post 9-Jun-14 352.09 

Contract awared  to M/S 

Mangalmurti Constructions 

Manchar, Khed  INR 352.09  

Lakhs. 

       

72 

Improvement to  Category  C  

Market APMC Market yard  

Junnar  Dist. Pune. 

NCB Post 
28-May-

14 
386.91 

Contract awared  to M/s V. V. 

Constructions Narayangaon   INR 

386.91  Lakhs. 
       

73 

Improvement to  Category  C  

Market APMC Market yard  

Gadhinglaj  Dist. Kolhapur 

replaced by Yeola, Dist. 

Nashik. 

NCB Post  
27-Oct-

16 
442.55 

Contract awared  to R. K. Sawant, 

Panchavati, Dist. Nashik.        

74 

Improvement to  Category  C  

Market APMC Market yard  

Phaltan,  Dist.  Satara.       

NCB Post  
16-May-

15 
100.58 

Contract awared  to B J Civil 

Works,  INR 100.58  Lakhs.        



75 

Improvement to  Category  C  

Market APMC Market yard  

Tasgaon,  Dist. Sangli.        

NCB Post  
24-Feb-

15 
387.26 

Contract awared  to Paredh 

Construction,  INR 387.26  Lakhs.        

76 

Improvement to  Category  C  

Market APMC Market yard 

Islampur, Dist. Sangli.                

NCB Post  7-Sep-15 106.95 
Contract Awarded to M/s Pooja 

Asso. Sangli        

78 

Improvement to  Category  C  

Market APMC Market yard 

Pen,  Dist. Raigad.         

NCB Post  
2-Aug-

16 
120.3 

Contract awarded to M/s Jayant N. 

Devkar Construction, Patan, Dist. 

Satara. 
       

79 

Improvement to  Category  C  

Market APMC Market yard 

Ratnagiri, Dist. Ratnagiri.      

NCB Post  
28-Nov-

16 
122.71 

Contract awarded to Prime 

Associates, Dapoli, Dist. 

Ratnagiri. 
       

80 

Improvement to  Category  C  

Market APMC Market yard 

Pimpalgaon, Dist. Nashik.        

NCB Post  
4-Aug-

16 
155.54 

Contract awared  to M/s Randhir 

Jadhav, Nifad, Nashik.        

81 

Improvement to  Category  C  

Market APMC Market yard  

Lasalgaon, Dist. Nashik.        

NCB Post  
27-Apr-

15 
393.29 

Contract awared  to M/s Randhir 

Jadhav, Nifad, Nashik ,  INR 

393.29  Lakhs. 
       

82 

Improvement to  Category  C  

Market APMC Market yard  

Ghoti, Dist. Nashik.        

NCB Post  
14-Nov-

14 
215.46 

Contract awared  to M/s D. G. 

Belhekar,  INR 215.46  Lakhs.        

83 

Improvement to  Category  C  

Market APMC Market yard  

Deola, Dist. Nashik.        

NCB Post  
25-Jun-

15 
249.65 

Contract awared  to R. K. Sawant,  

INR 249.65  Lakhs.        

84 

Improvement to  Category  C  

Market APMC Market yard  

Kalwan, Dist. Nashik.        

NCB Post  
29-Apr-

15 
123.29 

Contract awared  to M/s Randhir 

Jadhav, Nifad, Nashik ,  INR 

123.29 Lakhs. 
       

85 

Improvement to  Category  C  

Market APMC Market  yard   

Chandawad  Dist. Nashik.        

NCB Post  1-Jan-15 530.73 
Contract awared  to M/s B.B. 

Lahamge, INR 530.73  Lakhs.        

87 

Improvement to  Category  C  

Market APMC Market yard   

Dindori Dist. Nashik.        

NCB Post  
30-Sep-

15 
337.98 

Contract Awarded to Kranti 

Constructions, Nashik.        

89 

Improvement to  Category  C  

Market APMC Market yard  

Chopda Dist. Jalgaon        

NCB Post  
23-Feb-

15 
441.67 

Contract awared  to S. Kumar  

INR 441.67  Lakhs.        

90 

Improvement to  Category  C  

Market APMC Market yard 

Yaval Dist. Jalgaon        

NCB Post  
28-Feb-

15 
275.25 

Contract awared  to Laxmi 

Constructions  INR 275.25 Lakhs.        

92 

Improvement to  Category  C  

Market APMC Market yard  

Amalner Dist. Jalgaon        

NCB Post  
10-Jun-

15 
623.45 

Contract awared  to S. Kumar  

INR 623.45  Lakhs.        

94 

Improvement to  Category  C  

Market APMC Market yard  

Parola Dist. Jalgaon        

NCB Post  
30-Jan-

15 
228.2 

Contract awared  to S. Kumar  

INR 228.20  Lakhs.        

95 

Improvement to  Category  C  

Market APMC Market yard 

Nandurbar  Dist. Nandurbar.         

NCB Post  
30-Jan-

15 
187.05 

Contract awared  to S. Kumar  

INR 187.05  Lakhs.        



96 

Improvement to  Category  C  

Market APMC Market yard  

Shahada, Dist. Nandurbar.         

NCB Post  
24-Feb-

15 
126.96 

Contract awared  toShubham 

Agency   INR 126.96 Lakhs.        

97 

Improvement to  Category  C  

Market APMC Market yard  

Dhule Dist. Dhule.        

NCB Post  5-Jan-15 119.42 
Contract awared  to Nandkishor 

Sonawane  INR 119.42 Lakhs.        

98 

Improvement to  Category  C  

Market APMC Market yard  

Sakri Dist. Dhule.        

NCB Post  5-Jan-15 248.2 
Contract awared  to Shard Devkar   

INR 248.20 Lakhs.        

99 

Improvement to  Category  C  

Market APMC Market yard  

Shirpur, Dist. Dhule.        

NCB Post  
12-Jan-

15 
151.82 

Contract awared  toShubham 

Agency   INR 151.82 Lakhs.        

100 

Improvement to  Category  C  

Market APMC Market yard 

Bhiwandi, Dist.  Thane       

NCB Post  
29-Aug-

16 
461.71 

Contract Awarded to R. K. Savant, 

Panchavati, Dist. Nashik.        

 

  



CW-B.2] PIU MSAMB (AGRICULTURAL MARKETING) C IVIL WORKS - Improvement to Livestock Markets and 

Small Ruminant Markets 

 - Procurement plan with Method & Time Schedule for CIVIL  WORKS 

  

       
       

Ref 

No 
Contract (Description) 

Procurement 

Method 

Review by 

Bank 

(Prior/Post) 

Contract 

Sign 

Date 

Contract 

awarded 

cost, Rs. 

In 

Lakhs 

Comments 
       

  
       

  Improvement to Livestock 

Markets  
          

       

1 

Improvement to Livestock 

Market under APMC, LSM 

Ghodegaon (Newasa), Dist. A-

Nagar. 

NCB Post 8-Oct-12 65.79 

Contract awarded Sneus 

Hydel Pvt. Ltd., Kothrud, 

Pune. INR 61.98Lakh. 
       

2 

Improvement to Livestock 

Market under APMC, LSM 

Karanja, Dist. Washim. 

NCB Post 
26-Feb-

12 
66.098 

Contract awarded on 26-02-

2012 to M/S P. G. Paralikar 

Karanja Lad INR 66.098 

Lakh 

       

3 

Improvement to Livestock 

Market under APMC, LSM 

Chandurbazar, Dist. Amaravati. 

NCB Post 
12-Oct-

12 
58.59 

Contract awarded Pradeep 

Chadha, Amaravati,  INR 

58.59Lakh 
       

4 

Improvement to Livestock 

Market under APMC, LSM 

Pusad, Dist. Yeotmal. 

NCB Post 
15-Oct-

12 
62.14 

Contract awarded Azmi 

Ahmed Abdul Sattar, Pusad,  

INR 62.14Lakh 
       

5 

Improvement to Livestock 

Market under APMC, LSM 

Mehkar, Dist. Buldhana. 

NCB Post 
23-Oct-

12 
62.35 

Contract awarded H.D. Patil, 

Mehkar,  INR 62.35Lakh        

6 

Small Ruminant Market 

Development at APMC Karjat, 

Dist. A-Nagar. 

NCB Post 
20-May-

15 
37.76 

Contract awarded to A. C. 

Kothari, Ahmednagar.        

7 

Improvement to Livestock 

Market under APMC, LSM 

Lakhani, Dist. Bhandara 

NCB Post 
27-Aug-

14 
99.69 

Contract awarded Vedant 

Constructions, Bhandara        

8 

Improvement to Livestock 

Market under APMC, LSM 

Akluj, Dist. Solapur 

NCB Post 
23-Jan-

14 
98.2 

Contract awarded 

Vishwaratna Constructions, 

Akluj,  INR 98.20 Lakh 
       

9 

Improvement to Livestock 

Market under APMC, LSM 

Sangola, Dist. Solapur 

NCB Post 
30-Jan-

14 
93.09 

Contract awarded M/s 

Siddhanath Constructions, 

Sangola,  INR 93.09 Lakh 
       

10 

Improvement to Livestock 

Market under APMC, LSM 

Katol, Dist. Nagpur 

NCB Post 
3-Aug-

16 
94.1 

Contract awarded to Preetee 

Builders, Nagpur,  INR 94.10 

Lakh  
       

11 

Improvement to Livestock 

Market under APMC, LSM 

Jalgaon, Dist. Jalgaon 

NCB Post 
7-Nov-

16 
91.94 

Contract awarded to S. 

Kumar Construction, Jalgaon,   

INR 91,93,815.97/- 
       



12 

Improvement to Livestock 

Market under APMC, LSM 

Junnar, Dist. Pune 

NCB Post 
1-Aug-

16 
93.43 

Contract awarded to M/s 

Shree Associates. Pune. INR 

93,42,770,.82/- 
       

13 

Improvement to Livestock 

Market under APMC, LSM 

Shirpur, Dist- Dhule 

NCB Post 
12-Jan-

15 
93.4 

Contract awarded Shubham 

Agency, INR 93.40 Lakh        

14 

Improvement to Livestock 

Market under APMC, LSM 

Amalner, Dist- Jalgaon 

NCB Post 2-Jan-15 96.12 

Contract awarded M/s 

Creative Engineers, Amalner, 

INR 96.12 Lakh 
       

15 
Improvement to Livestock 

Market under APMC, LSM 

Vadgaon peth, Dist- Kôpur 

NCB Post 9-Sep-14 95.44 

Contract awarded M/s. 

Krushna Kamal 

Constructions, INR 95.44 

Lakh 

       

16 Improvement to Livestock 

Market under APMC, LSM 

Rahata, Dist- A'Nagar 

NCB Post 4-Dec-14 90.81 

Contract awarded M/s. 

Chandragupta Constructions,  

INR 90.81 Lakh 
       

17 Improvement to Livestock 

Market under APMC, LSM 

Khed, Dist- Pune 

NCB Post 9-Jun-14 89.22 

Contract awarded M/s. 

Indrajeet Constructions, 

Khed,  INR 89.22 Lakh 
       

18 

Improvement to Livestock 

Market under APMC, LSM 

Sakri, (SR Market)Dist- Dhule 

NCB Post 6-Jan-15 58.81 

Contract awarded to 

Nandkumar Sonawane,  INR 

58.81  Lakh 
       

19 

Improvement to Livestock 

Market under APMC, LSM 

Pimpalgaon Basmat Dist.Nasik 

NCB Post 
4-Aug-

16 
126.22 

Contract awarded to Randhir 

U. Jadhav,  INR 

1,26,21,677.59/- 
       

20 

Improvement to Livestock 

Market under APMC, LSM 

Dhule,  Dist. Dhule 

NCB Post 
4-Aug-

16 
88.12 

Contract awarded Sharad 

Anandrao  Deore,  INR 

88,10,770.20/- 
       

21 

 Improvement to Livestock 

Market under APMC, LSM 

Karad,  Dist.Satara 

NCB Post 
13-Feb-

15 
90.69 

Contract awardedM/s Jayant 

N. Devkar,  INR 90.69 Lakh        

22 

Improvement to Livestock 

Market under APMC, LSM 

Jalochi, Baramati, Dist Pune 

NCB Post 
16-May-

14 
88.65 

Contract awarded S.B.Bodhe,  

Baramati,  INR 88.65 Lakh        

23 

Improvement to Livestock 

Market under APMC, LSM 

Shirur, Dist Pune 

NCB Post 
16-May.-

14 
54.15 

Contract awarded Gandhi 

Constructions, Shirur, Pune, 

INR 54.15Lakh 
       

24 

Improvement to Livestock 

Market under APMC, LSM 

Dahiwadi  (SR  Market) 

Dist.Satara 

NCB Post 
10-Nov-

14 
53.92 

Contract awarded M/s Jayant 

N. Devkar, INR 53.92  Lakh        

 

  



CW-B.3] PIU MSAMB (AGRICULTURAL MARKETING) CIVIL WORKS - Procurement plan with Method & 

Time Schedule for CIVIL WORKS 

Civil Works Repairing of MSWC Warehouses- Planned / Actual / Revised   

Ref 

No 

Contract (Description) Procurement 

Method 

Review 

by Bank 

(Prior / 

Post) 

Contract 

Date 

Contract 

Value 

Comments / details of 

contract award         

 

      

1 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Achalpur Dist. Amravati 

Shopping Post  29-Oct-

11 

7.80 Contract awarded on 29-

10-2011 to Shri S. M. 

Agrawal Achalpur INR 

7.80 Lakh 

       

2 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

ChandurBajar Dist. Amaravati 

Shopping Post  29-Oct-

11 

8.88 Contract awarded on 29-

10-2011 to Shri S. M. 

Agrawal Achalpur INR 

8.88 Lakh 

       

3 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Murtizapur Dist. Akola 

Shopping Post  5-Oct-11 9.52 Contract awarded on 05-

10-2011 to Shri S. N. 

BiyaniMangarulpir INR 

9.52 Lakh 

       

4 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Telhara Dist. Akola 

Shopping Post  5-Oct-11 7.77 Contract awarded on 05-

10-2011 to Shri K. P. 

BhattadKhamgaon INR 

7.77 Lakh 

       

5 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Washim Dist. Washim 

Shopping Post  5-Oct-11 10.11 Contract awarded on 05-

10-2011 to Shri S. N. 

BiyaniMangarulpir INR 

10.11 Lakh 

       

6 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Pusad Dist. Yawatmal 

Shopping Post  5-Oct-11 7.94 Contract awarded on 05-

10-2011 to Shri S. N. 

BiyaniMangarulpir INR 

7.94 Lakh 

       

7 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Umarkhed Dist. Yawatmal 

Shopping Post  4-Oct-11 7.80 Contract awarded on 04-

10-2011 to M/s 

NilkantheshwarBuildcon, 

ParaliVaijnath INR 7.80 

Lakh 

       

8 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Chikhali Dist. Buldhana 

Shopping Post  4-Oct-11 8.33 Contract awarded on 04-

10-2011 to M/s 

NilkantheshwarBuildcon, 

ParaliVaijnath INR 8.33 

Lakh 

       

9 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Khamgaon city Dist Buldhana 

Shopping Post  7-Oct-11 8.87 Contract awarded on 07-

10-2011 to Shri 

AshishJaju, Akola, INR 

8.87 Lakh 

       

10 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Mehakar Dist. Buldhana 

Shopping Post  5-Oct-11 8.56 Contract awarded on 05-

10-2011 to Shri S. N. 

BiyaniMangarulpir INR 

8.56 Lakh 

       

11 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Jalana Dist. Jalana 

Shopping Post  26-Dec-

12 

12.93 Contract awarded on 

26.12.2012 to M/s Quazi 

Gohar, A'bad INR 12.93 

Lakh  

       



12 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Partur Dist. Jalana 

Shopping Post  4-Oct-11 8.84 Contract awarded on 04-

10-2011 to M/s 

NilkantheshwarBuildcon, 

ParaliVaijnath INR 8.84 

Lakh 

       

13 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Gangakhed Dist parabhani 

Shopping Post  4-Oct-11 10.10 Contract awarded on 04-

10-2011 to M/s 

NilkantheshwarBuildcon, 

ParaliVaijnath INR 10.10 

Lakh 

       

14 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Parabhani city Dist. Parabhani 

Shopping Post  1-Dec-12 10.73 Contract awarded on 

01.12.2012 to M/s D. M. 

Gaikwad, Beed INR 10.73 

Lakh  

       

15 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Hingoli Malharwadi Dist. Hingoli 

Shopping Post  4-Oct-11 8.05 Contract awarded on 04-

10-2011 to M/s 

NilkantheshwarBuildcon, 

ParaliVaijnath INR 8.05 

Lakh 

       

16 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Ahamadnagar city Dist. 

Ahamadnagar 

Shopping Post  24-Oct-

11 

9.14 Contract awarded on 24-

10-2011 to Shri D M 

Gaikwad, Beed,  INR 9.14 

Lakh 

       

17 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Kopargaon Dist. Ahamadnagar 

Shopping Post  5-Nov-11 21.20 Contract awarded on 05-

11-2011 to Shri M. D. 

Parekh, Akola,    INR 

21.20 Lakh 

       

18 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

WadiHingnaDist.Nagpur 

Shopping Post  20-Nov-

13 

22.71 Contract awarded on 20-

11-2013 to M/S Raj 

Construction, Lakhani 

(Bhandara),    INR 22.71 

Lakh 

       

19 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Hinganghat Dist. Wardha 

Shopping Post  20-Nov-

13 

25.31 Contract awarded on 20-

11-2013 to M/S Raj 

Construction, Lakhani 

(Bhandara),    INR 25.31 

Lakh 

       

20 Repairing of MSWC 

WarehouseTumsarDist.Bhandara 

Shopping Post  24-Dec-

13 

19.85 Contract awarded on 24-

12-2013 to Shri. Arvind 

Wanjari, Tumsar  

(Bhandara),    INR 19.85 

Lakh 

       

21 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

BramhapuriDist.Chandrapur 

Shopping Post  20-Nov-

13 

21.30 Contract awarded on 20-

11-2013 to Shri. 

P.P.Bhoyar, Bhandara,    

INR 21.30 Lakh 

       

22 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

WaroraDist.Chandrapur 

Shopping Post  20-Nov-

13 

22.77 Contract awarded on 20-

11-2013 to Shri. 

P.P.Bhoyar, Bhandara,    

INR 22.77 Lakh 

       

23 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Gadchiroli Dist. Gadchiroli 

Shopping Post  29-Oct-

13 

23.50 Contract awarded on 29-

10-2013 to Shri. N. S. 

Mulkalwar, Gadchiroli, 

INR 23.50 Lakh 

       



24 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Latur Dist. Latur 

Shopping Post  11-Jan-13 17.15 Contract awarded on 11-

01-2013 to M/s. Yogiraj 

Constructions,Akluj ,  

INR 17.15 Lakh 

       

25 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Beed Dist. Beed 

Shopping Post  11-Jan-13 11.95 Contract awarded on 11-

01-2013 to  M/s. Quazi 

Gohar 

Mohiuddin,Aurangabad, 

INR 11.95 lakhs 

       

26 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Georai Dist Beed 

Shopping Post  11-Jan-13 10.92 Contract awarded on 11-

01-2013 to  M/s. Quazi 

Gohar 

Mohiuddin,Aurangabad, 

INR 10.92 lakhs  

       

27 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Akkalkot Dist. Solapur 

Shopping Post  11-Jan-13 12.18 Contract awarded on 11-

01-2013 to  M/s. Santosh 

P.Tarate, Akluj , INR 

12.18 lakhs 

       

28 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Barshi Dist. Solapur 

Shopping Post  11-Jan-13 13.65 Contract awarded on 11-

01-2013 to M/s.Sujay 

G.Asabe,Indapur,INR 

13.65lakhs  

       

29 Repairing of MSWC 

WarehouseSangolaDist.Solapur 

Shopping   11-Jan-13 14.40 Contract awarded on 11-

01-2013 to M/s.Sujay 

G.Asabe,Indapur,INR 

14.40 lakhs 

       

30 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Solapur Dist Solapur 

Shopping Post  11-Jan-13 21.19 Contract awarded on 11-

01-2013 to M/s. Santosh 

P.Tarate, Akluj,INR 21.19 

lakhs 

       

31 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Jalgaon B-6,  Dist. Jalgaon 

Shopping Post  28-Feb-

14 

22.35 Contract awarded on 28-

02-2014 to M/s. S. H. 

Mantri, Amravati, ,INR 

22.35 lakhs  

       

32 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Shirpur Dist. Dhule 

Shopping Post  1/15/2014 24.76 Contract awarded on 15-

01-2014 to M/s. Satish N. 

Salunke, Chalisgaon, INR 

24.76 lakhs  

       

33 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Nandurbar Dist. Nandurbar 

Shopping Post  15-Jan-14 23.76 Contract awarded on 15-

01-2014 to M/s. R. Y. 

Shelke,  Majalgaon, INR 

23.76 lakhs  

       

34 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Malegaon Dist. Nashik 

Shopping Post  11-Jan-13 16.95 Contract awarded on 11-

01-2013 to M/s. Rajlaxmi 

Constructions,  

Malegaon,INR 16.95 

lakhs  

       

35 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Ozar Dist. Nashik 

Shopping Post  24-Jun-13 14.49 Contract awarded on 24-

06-2013 to Trimurti 

Buildcon, Nashik INR 

14.49 lakhs  

       

36 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Baramati (Jallochi) Dist. Pune 

Shopping Post  11-Jan-13 10.80 Contract awarded on 11-

01-2013 to M/s. Viraj 

Construction, 

Wanewadi,INR 

       



10.80lakhs  

37 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Miraj Dist. Sangli 

Shopping Post  11-Jan-13 9.67 Contract awarded on 11-

01-2013 to M/s. B. D. 

Anpat,Kondbavi,INR 

9.67lakhs  

       

38-

a 

Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Karad Dist. Satara 

Shopping Post  11-Jan-13 12.10 Contract awarded on 11-

01-2013 to M/s. B. D. 

Anpat,Kondbavi,INR 

12.10 lakhs  

       

38-

b 

Repairing of balance work of 

MSWC Warehouse Karad Dist. 

Satara 

Shopping Post  14-Jan-15 6.31 Contract awarded 

on14.01.2015 to M/s. 

Dhaneshwar const. 

Kallamb, INR 6.31 lakhs  

       

39 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Satara D-5 Dist. Satara 

Shopping Post  11-Jan-13 9.53 Contract awarded on 11-

01-2013 to M/s. B. D. 

Anpat,Kondbavi,INR 

9.53lakhs  

       

40 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Wai Dist. Satara 

Shopping Post  11-Jan-13 8.52 Contract awarded on 11-

01-2013 to M/s. B. D. 

Anpat,Kondbavi,INR 8.52 

lakhs  

       

58 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

(In the APMC Area) Nandgaon 

Kh. Dist. Amravati 

Shopping Post  15-Jan-14 25.42 Contract awarded on 15-

01-2014 to M/s. Tirupati 

Balaji Construction, 

Amravati, INR 25.42 

lakhs  

       

59 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Dhamangaon Dist. Amravati 

Shopping Post  15-Jan-14 25.01 Contract awarded on 15-

01-2014 to M/s. Tirupati 

Balaji Construction, 

Amravati, INR 25.01 

lakhs  

       

60 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Warud  

Shopping Post  7-Feb-14 25.66 Contract awarded on 07-

02-2014 to M/S 

Dattatraya Construction, 

Warud, INR 25.66 lakhs  

       

61 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse -

Darva  

Shopping Post  21-Jan-14 30.13 Contract awarded on 21-

01-2014 to Shri. Ashish S. 

Jajoo, Akola, INR 30.13 

lakhs  

       

62 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Katol  

Shopping Post  4-Jan-14 25.90 Contract awarded on 04-

01-2014 to M/S P.S. 

Construction, Nagpur, 

INR 25.90 lakhs  

       

63 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Arjuni Morgaon  

Shopping Post  28-Jan-14 24.49 Contract awarded on 28-

01-2014 to M/S P.S. 

Construction, Nagpur, 

INR 24.49 lakhs  

       

64 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Akot  

Shopping Post  21-Jan-14 24.59 Contract awarded on 21-

01-2014 to Shri. Ashish S. 

Jajoo, Akola, INR 24.59 

lakhs 

       

65 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Malegaon Dist, Washim 

Shopping Post  31-Jan-14 25.01 Contract awarded on 31-

01-2014 to Shri.        



S.N.Biyani, Mangrulpir, 

INR 25.01 lakhs 

66 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Risod  

Shopping Post  15-Jan-14 23.74 Contract awarded on 15-

01-2014 to Shri. 

S.N.Biyani, Mangrulpir, 

INR 23.74 lakhs 

       

67 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Mangrulpir  

Shopping Post  15-Jan-14 23.11 Contract awarded on 15-

01-2014 to Shri. 

S.N.Biyani, Mangrulpir, 

INR 23.11 lakhs 

       

68 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Malkapur  

Shopping Post  18-Jan-14 32.68 Contract awarded on 18-

01-2014 to Shri. J.B. 

Chandan, Akot, INR 

32.68 lakhs 

       

69 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Asti  

Shopping Post  18-Jan-14 23.24 Contract awarded on 18-

01-2014 to Shri. S.B. 

Shirasath, Jalna, INR 

23.24 lakhs 

       

70 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Tirthpuri 

Shopping Post  18-Jan-14 22.20 Contract awarded on 18-

01-2014 to M/S Ganraj 

Construction, Kaij, Beed, 

INR 22.20 lakhs 

       

71 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Wadi Godri  

Shopping Post  4-Jan-14 22.84 Contract awarded on 04-

01-2014 to M/S D.M. 

Gaikwad, Beed, INR 

22.84 lakhs 

       

72 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Vihamandwa 

Shopping Post  24-Jan-14 23.73 Contract awarded on 24-

01-2014 to M/S 

Innovation Engineers & 

contractors Pune, INR 

23.73 lakhs 

       

73 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Kannad 

Shopping Post  15-Jan-14 22.92 Contract awarded on 15-

01-2014 to Shri. Sandeep 

N. Borde, Vaijapur, INR 

22.92 lakhs 

       

74 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Lasur Station  

Shopping Post  18-Jan-14 23.13 Contract awarded on 18-

01-2014 to Shri. Sandeep 

N. Borde, Vaijapur, INR 

23.13 lakhs 

       

75 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Vaijapur  

Shopping Post  23-Jan-14 22.61 Contract awarded on 23-

01-2014 to Shri. N.R 

Ambekar, Nashik, INR 

22.61 lakhs 

       

76 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Jintur  

Shopping Post  7-Jan-14 25.73 Contract awarded on 07-

01-2014 to Shri. Jyoti 

construction, Jintur, INR 

25.73 lakhs 

       

77 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Manwat 

Shopping Post  1/124/14 22.75 Contract awarded on 24-

01-2014 to Shri. Diamond 

construction, Parbhani, 

INR 22.75 lakhs 

       

78 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Sailu  

Shopping Post  28-Feb-

14 

24.73 Contract awarded on 28-

02-2014 to Shri. Md. 

Ismail, Parbhani, INR 

24.73 lakhs 

       



79 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Purna 

Shopping Post  18-Jan-14 20.30 Contract awarded on 18-

01-2014 to Shri. Ganraj 

construction, Kaij, Beed, 

INR 20.30 lakhs 

       

80 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Basmatnagar  

Shopping Post  15-Feb-

14 

21.52 Contract awarded on 15-

02-2014 to Shri. Ganraj 

construction, Kaij, Beed, 

INR 21.52  lakhs 

       

81 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Hatta  

Shopping Post  15-Feb-

14 

18.76 Contract awarded on 15-

02-2014 to Shri. Diamond 

construction, Parbhani, 

INR 18.76  lakhs 

       

82 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Jawala Bazaar  

Shopping Post  17-Dec-

14 

21.81 Contract awarded on 17-

12-2014 to Shri. Jyoti 

construction, Jintur, INR 

21.81  lakhs 

       

83 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Newasa 

Shopping Post  13-Jan-14 32.40 Contract awarded on 13-

01-2014 to Shri. 
R.Y.Shelke, Majalgaon, 

INR 32.40  lakhs 

       

84 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Majlgaon 

Shopping Post  24-Dec-

13 

21.58 Contract awarded on 24-

12-2013  to M/s. 

P.T.Giram ,Kallamb, 

Osmanabad, INR 21.58 

lakhs 

       

85 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Parli Vaijnath (City) 

Shopping Post  4-Jan-14 22.27 Contract awarded on 04-

01-2014  to M/s. D.M. 

Gaikwad, Beed, INR 

22.27  lakhs 

       

86 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Osmanabad  

Shopping Post  17-Dec-

13 

21.79 Contract awarded on 17-

12-2013  to M/s. 

D.B.Shinde, Indapur, INR 

21.79  lakhs 

       

87 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Kallamb  

Shopping Post  24-Dec-

13 

19.82 Contract awarded on 24-

12-2013  to M/s. 

P.T.Giram, Kallamb, 

Osmanabad, INR 19.82  

lakhs 

       

88 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Murum  

Shopping Post  18-Jan-14 22.87 Contract awarded on 18-

01-2014  to M/s. Ganraj 

construction, Kaij, Beed, 

INR 22.87  lakhs 

       

89 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Nanded City 

Shopping Post  31-Jan-14 24.93 Contract awarded on 31-

01-2014  to M/s. V.T. 

Patil, A'bad, INR 24.93  

lakhs 

       

90 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Dharmabad  

Shopping Post  30-Jan-14 22.59 Contract awarded on 30-

01-2014  to M/s. 

Dhaneshwari 

construction, Kallamb, 

INR 22.59  lakhs 

       

91 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Deglur  

Shopping Post  28-Jan-14 23..02 Contract awarded on 28-

01-2014  to M/s. Ganraj 

Construction, Kaij, Beed, 

INR 23.02  lakhs 

       



92 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Udgir 

Shopping Post  1-Feb-14 22.61 Contract awarded on 01-

02-2014  to M/s. 

R.Y.Shelke, Majalgaon, 

INR 22.61  lakhs 

       

93 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Sangamner 

Shopping Post  17-Dec-

13 

23.76 Contract awarded on 17-

12-2013  to M/s. 

VIPRAO, Developers, 

Pune, INR 23.76  lakhs 

       

94 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Shrirampur 

Shopping Post  17-Dec-

13 

22.71 Contract awarded on 17-

12-2013  to M/s. 

VIPRAO, Developers, 

Pune, INR 22.71  lakhs 

       

95 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Wambori 

Shopping Post  20-Dec-

13 

20.92 Contract awarded on 20-

12-2013  to M/s. Kavita 

K. Lokhande, Bhingar, 

A'nagar, INR 20.92  lakhs 

       

96 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Akluj  

Shopping Post  7-Jan-14 23.51 Contract awarded on 07-

01-2014  to M/s. A.K. 

Constr. Malsiras Solapur, 

INR 23.51  lakhs 

       

97 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Vairag 

Shopping Post  20-Dec-

13 

21.44 Contract awarded on 20-

12-2013 to M/s. Adityraj 

Associates, Pune, INR 

21.44  lakhs 

       

98 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Karmala 

Shopping Post  7-Jan-14 24.03 Contract awarded on 07-

01-2014 to M/s. Vijay 

Const. Akluj, INR 24.03  

lakhs 

       

99 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Kurduwadi  

Shopping Post  17-Dec-

13 

21.17 Contract awarded on 17-

12-2013  to M/s. Adityraj 

Associates, Pune, INR 

21.17  lakhs 

       

100 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Mangalwedha 

Shopping Post  17-Dec-

13 

23.96 Contract awarded on 17-

12-2013  to M/s. Viraj 

Construction, Baramati, 

INR 23.96  lakhs 

       

101 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Palghar  

Shopping Post  27-Dec-

13 

22.59 Contract awarded on 27-

12-2013  to M/s. Sunil 

Salunke, Karjat, INR 

22.59  lakhs 

       

102 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Karjat  

Shopping Post  27-Dec-

13 

22.36 Contract awarded on 27-

12-2013  to M/s. Sunil 

Salunke, Karjat, INR 

22.36  lakhs 

       

103 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Kalwan  

Shopping Post  4-Jan-14 23.45 Contract awarded on 04-

01-2014  to M/s. C-4 

Infrastructur, Nashik, INR 

23.45 lakhs 

       

104 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Laslgaon  

Shopping Post  24-Dec-

13 

24.93 Contract awarded on 24-

12-2013  to Shri. N.R 

Ambekar, Nashik, INR 

24.93 lakhs 

       

105 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Manmad  

Shopping Post  24-Dec-

13 

31.28 Contract awarded on 24-

12-2013  to Shri. N.R 

Ambekar, Nashik, INR 
       



31.28 lakhs 

106 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Nampur  

Shopping Post  24-Dec-

13 

24.28 Contract awarded on 24-

12-2013  to M/S Rajlaxmi 

Constr, Manmad, INR 

24.28 lakhs 

       

107 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Satana  

Shopping Post  18-Jan-14 30.22 Contract awarded on 18-

01-2014  to M/S Rajlaxmi 

Constr, Manmad, INR 

30.22 lakhs 

       

108 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Wani  

Shopping Post  18-Jan-14 24.40 Contract awarded on 18-

01-2014  to M/S C-4 

Infrastructur, Nashik, INR 

24.40 lakhs 

       

109 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Dhule  

Shopping Post  24-Jan-14 22.74 Contract awarded on 24-

01-2014  to M/S 

Innovation Engineers& 

contractors Pune, INR 

22.74 lakhs 

       

110 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Dhondaicha  

Shopping Post  15-Jan-14 25.44 Contract awarded on 15-

01-2014  to M/S Shravani 

construction, Dhule, INR 

25.44 lakhs 

       

111 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Bhusawal  

Shopping Post  18-Jan-14 28.19 Contract awarded on 18-

01-2014  to M/S Tulsi 

construction, Jamner, INR 

28.19 lakhs 

       

112 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Bodwad  

Shopping Post  18-Jan-14 24.46 Contract awarded on 18-

01-2014  to M/S Sunil 

Patil, Jalgaon, INR 24.46 

lakhs 

       

113 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Chalisgaon  

Shopping Post  15-Jan-14 25.65 Contract awarded on 15-

01-2014  to M/S Sunil 

Bhawsar, Chalisgaon, 

INR 25.65 lakhs 

       

114 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Chopada  

Shopping Post  18-Jan-14 25.40 Contract awarded on 18-

01-2014  to M/S Sunil 

Patil, Jalgaon, INR 25.40 

lakhs 

       

115 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Dharangaon  

Shopping Post  18-Jan-14 23.51 Contract awarded on 18-

01-2014  to M/S Sunil 

Patil, Jalgaon, INR 23.51 

lakhs 

       

116 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Kasoda  

Shopping Post  15-Jan-14 22.60 Contract awarded on 15-

01-2014  to M/S Sunil 

Bhawsar, Chalisgaon, 

INR 22.60 lakhs 

       

117 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Pachora  

Shopping Post  15-Jan-14 22.84 Contract awarded on 15-

01-2014  to M/S Sunil 

Bhawsar, Chalisgaon, 

INR 22.84 lakhs 

       

118 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Amalner  

Shopping Post  15-Jan-14 24.70 Contract awarded on 15-

01-2014  to M/S Sunil 

Bhawsar, Chalisgaon, 

INR 24.70 lakhs 

       



119 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Navapur  

Shopping Post  15-Jan-14 25.76 Contract awarded on 15-

01-2014  to M/S Shravani 

construction, Dhule, INR 

25.76 lakhs 

       

120 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Shahada  

Shopping Post  24-Jan-14 24.58 Contract awarded on 24-

01-2014  to M/S 

Innovation Engineers& 

contractors Pune, INR 

24.58 lakhs 

       

121 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Gultekadi  

Shopping Post  23-Dec-

13 

22.99 Contract awarded on 23-

12-2013  to M/S Adityraj 

Associates, Pune, INR 

22.99 lakhs 

       

122 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Nira 

Shopping Post  17-Dec-

13 

21.98 Contract awarded on 17-

12-2013  to M/S Viraj 

Construction, Baramati, 

INR 21.98 lakhs 

       

123 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Indapur 

Shopping Post  7-Jan-14 12.69 Contract awarded on 07-

01-2014  to M/S A.K. 

Constr. Malsiras Solapur, 

INR 12.69 lakhs 

       

124 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Phaltan  

Shopping Post  30-Dec-

13 

21.76 Contract awarded on 30-

12-2013  to M/S Viraj 

Construction, Baramati, 

INR 21.76 lakhs 

       

125 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Takari  

Shopping Post  18-Jan-14 23.79 Contract awarded on 18-

01-2014  to M/S Hirani 

construction, Mumbai, 

INR 23.79 lakhs 

       

126 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Tasgaon  

Shopping Post  17-Dec-

13 

23.85 Contract awarded on 17-

12-2013  to M/S 

VIPRAO, Developers, 

Pune, INR 23.85 lakhs 

       

127 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Ichalkaranji  

Shopping Post  17-Dec-

13 

21.16 Contract awarded on 17-

12-2013  to M/S 

VIPRAO, Developers, 

Pune, INR 21.16 lakhs 

       

128 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse 

Jaysingpur  

Shopping Post  17-Dec-

13 

21.29 Contract awarded on 17-

12-2013  to M/S 

VIPRAO, Developers, 

Pune, INR 21.29 lakhs 

       

129 Repairing of MSWC Warehouse-

Loha  

Shopping Post  18-Jan-14 20.90 Contract awarded on 18-

01-2014  to M/S Diamond 

construction, Parbhani, 

INR 20.90 lakhs 

       

130 Repairing to roofing of MSWC 

Warehouse  - Georai 

Shopping Post  29-Jan-14 11.07 Contract awarded on 29-

01-2014  to M/S D.M. 

Gaikwad, Beed, INR 

11.07 lakhs 

       

131 Repairing to roofing of MSWC 

Warehouse  - A'Nagar (city) 

Shopping Post  1-Feb-14 12.67 Contract awarded on 01-

02-2014  to M/S D.R. 

construction, Kolhapur, 

INR 12.67 lakhs 

       



132 Repairing to roofing of MSWC 

Warehouse  - Kopargaon 

Shopping Post  1-Feb-14 13.29 Contract awarded on 01-

02-2014  to M/S D.R. 

construction, Kolhapur, 

INR 13.29 lakhs 

       

133 Repairing to roofing of MSWC 

Warehouse  - Akkalkot 

Shopping Post  24-Jan-14 13.41 Contract awarded on 24-

01-2014  to M/S 

R.Y.Shelke, Majalgaon, 

INR 13.41 lakhs 

       

134 Repairing to roofing of MSWC 

Warehouse  - Barshi 

Shopping Post  1-Feb-14 10.59 Contract awarded on 01-

02-2014  to M/S D.R. 

construction, Kolhapur, 

INR 10.59 lakhs 

       

135 Repairing to roofing of MSWC 

Warehouse  - Sangola 

Shopping Post  18-Jan-14 12.83 Contract awarded on 18-

01-2014  to M/S Viraj 

Construction, Baramati, 

INR 12.83 lakhs 

       

136 Repairing to roofing of MSWC 

Warehouse  - Solapur 

Shopping Post  30-Jan-15 12.76 Contract awarded on30-

01.2015 to M/S Viraj 

Const. Baramati, INR 

12.76 lakhs 

       

137 Repairing to roofing of MSWC 

Warehouse  - Malegaon (Nashik) 

Shopping Post  1-Feb-14 14.71 Contract awarded on 01-

02-2014  to M/S D.R. 

construction, Kolhapur, 

INR 14.71 lakhs 

       

138 Repairing to roofing of MSWC 

Warehouse  - Ozar 

Shopping Post  1-Feb-14 9.51 Contract awarded on 01-

02-2014  to M/S D.R. 

construction, Kolhapur, 

INR 9.51 lakhs 

       

139 Repairing to roofing of MSWC 

Warehouse  - Baramati 

Shopping Post  19-Mar-

14 

12.04 Contract awarded on 19-

03-2014  to M/S D.M. 

Gaikwad, Beed, INR 

12.04 lakhs 

       

140 Repairing to roofing of MSWC 

Warehouse  - Miraj  

Shopping Post  24-Jan-14 13.19 Contract awarded on 24-

01-2014  to M/S Hirani 

construction, Mumbai, 

INR 13.19 lakhs 

       

141 Repairing to roofing of MSWC 

Warehouse  - Karad 

Shopping Post  18-Jan-14 21.28 Contract awarded on 18-

01-2014  to M/S Viraj 

Construction, Baramati, 

INR 21.28 lakhs 

       

142 Repairing to roofing of MSWC 

Warehouse  - Satara D-5 

Shopping Post  24-Jan-14 24.48 Contract awarded on 24-

01-2014  to M/S Hirani 

construction, Mumbai, 

INR 24.48 lakhs 

       

143 Repairing to roofing of MSWC 

Warehouse  - Wai 

Shopping Post  24-Jan-14 12.74 Contract awarded on 24-

01-2014  to M/S 

R.Y.Shelke, Majalgaon, 

INR 12.74 lakhs 

       

144 Repairing to roofing of MSWC 

Warehouse  - Achalpur 

Shopping Post  15-Feb-

14 

13.44 Contract awarded on 15-

02-2014  to M/S Tirupati 

Balaji construction, 

Amravati, INR 13.44 

lakhs 

       

145 Repairing to roofing of MSWC 

Warehouse  - Chandur Bajar 

Shopping Post  15-Feb-

14 

13.22 Contract awarded on 15-

02-2014  to M/S R.R.        



Mundhada, Amravati, 

INR 13.22 lakhs 

146 Repairing to roofing of MSWC 

Warehouse  - Pusad  

Shopping Post  1-Feb-14 13.94 Contract awarded on 01-

02-2014  to M/S 

R.Y.Shelke, Majalgaon, 

INR 13.94 lakhs 

       

147 Repairing to roofing of MSWC 

Warehouse  - Umarkhed 

Shopping Post  16-Jan-14 13.51 Contract awarded on 16-

01-2014  to M/S 

R.Y.Shelke, Majalgaon, 

INR 13.51 lakhs 

       

148 Repairing to roofing of MSWC 

Warehouse  - Murtizapur 

Shopping Post  23-Jan-14 11.96 Contract awarded on 23-

01-2014  to M/S S.H. 

Mantri, Amravati, INR 

11.96 lakhs 

       

149 Repairing to roofing of MSWC 

Warehouse  - Telhara 

Shopping Post  15-Feb-

14 

9.82 Contract awarded on 15-

02-2014  to J.S.Sharma, 

Akot, INR 9.82 lakhs 
       

150 Repairing to roofing of MSWC 

Warehouse  - Washim 

Shopping Post  1-Feb-14 17.51 Contract awarded on 01-

02-2014  to Shri. 

R.Y.Shelke, Majalgaon, 

INR 17.51 lakhs 

       

151 Repairing to roofing of MSWC 

Warehouse  - Chikhali 

Shopping Post  20-Jan-14 11.66 Contract awarded on 20-

01-2014  to Shri. V.T. 

Patil, A'bad, INR 11.66 

lakhs 

       

152 Repairing to roofing of MSWC 

Warehouse  - Khamgaon (city) 

Shopping Post  16-Jan-14 11.19 Contract awarded on 16-

01-2014  to M/S 

R.Y.Shelke, Majalgaon, 

INR 11.19 lakhs 

       

153 Repairing to roofing of MSWC 

Warehouse  - Mehekar 

Shopping Post  20-Jan-14 14.00 Contract awarded on 20-

01-2014  to Shri. V.T. 

Patil, A'bad, INR 14.00 

lakhs 

       

154 Repairing to roofing of MSWC 

Warehouse  - Jalna (City) 

Shopping Post  20-Jan-14 14.13 Contract awarded on 20-

01-2014  to Shri. V.T. 

Patil, A'bad, INR 14.13 

lakhs 

       

155 Repairing to roofing of MSWC 

Warehouse  - Partur 

Shopping Post  20-Jan-14 18.64 Contract awarded on 20-

01-2014  to Shri. V.T. 

Patil, A'bad, INR 18.64 

lakhs 

       

156 Repairing to roofing of MSWC 

Warehouse  - Hingoli (City) 

Shopping  Post  22-Jan-14 15.23 Contract awarded on 22-

01-2014  to Shri. V.T. 

Patil, A'bad, INR 15.23 

lakhs 

       

157 Repairing to roofing of MSWC 

Warehouse  - Gangakhed 

Shopping Post  1-Feb-14 12.75 Contract awarded on 01-

02-2014  to M/S D.R. 

construction, Kolhapur, 

INR 12.75 lakhs 

       

158 Repairing to roofing of MSWC 

Warehouse  - Parbhani (city) 

Shopping Post  27-Jan-14 11.99 Contract awarded on 27-

01-2014  to Shri. Pravin 

P. Surshe, Parbhani, INR 

11.99 lakhs 

       

160 Repairing to roofing of MSWC 

Warehouse  - Beed 

Shopping Post  18-Feb-

14 

11.96 Contract awarded on 18-

02-2014  to Shri. Ashwini        



Constr. Beed, INR 11.96 

lakhs 

 


